
Date 

Paid/Approve

Permit # Owner Name Application For Building Type Work Classification Construction Cost

9/12/2019 35353 CHRISTIANSBURG 

HOUSING PTNRSHIP

 Commercial Roof Apartment multi-family Replacement 12,150.00

9/12/2019 35355 EAST CHRISTIANSBURG 

HOUSING PTNRSHIP

 Commercial Roof Apartment multi-family Replacement 9,680.00

7/25/2019 35186 AUTOZONE INC #2014 

DEPT 8088

 Commercial Roof Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 30,769.00

5/19/2020 36634 OTP LLC  Commercial Roof Business New Equipment 136,275.00

8/19/2019 35263 PARK METHODIST CHURCH 

TRS C/O HARRY JENNINGS

 Commercial Roof Public Replacement 12,375.00

201,249.00

12/2/2019 35803 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Asbestos Removal Educational (K-12) Other 12,120.00

12,120.00

8/26/2019 35123 CFS GROUP BLUE RIDGE 

DISPOSAL & RECYCLING 

Blasting Business Other 0.00

10/8/2019 35578 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Blasting Other Other 0.00

0.00

11/12/2019 35686 DENNY CHRISTOPHER 

DENNY JOSIE MARIE

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,000.00

2/6/2020 36111 BOYER GREGORY M BOYER 

CATHY D

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,706.00

5/14/2020 36624 BECKSTOFFER DAVID K 

BECKSTOFFER SANDRA K

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 8,375.00

2/28/2020 36213 BOOTH DANNY J Building Single Wide Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,000.00

6/9/2020 36762 Building (New) Accessory Structure New 5,000.00

2/5/2020 35739 FIRST CHURCH OF GOD 

C/O ALLEN LAWSON ETAL 

Building (New) Accessory Structure New 5,674.62

10/4/2019 35505 THOMAS RONALD D 

THOMAS RUTH ANN

Building (New) Accessory Structure New 8,227.88

7/25/2019 35104 CORMIER THERESE R LE 

CORMIER MARC P

Building (New) Accessory Structure New 4,500.00

7/2/2019 35041 CORNING GLASS WORKS 

C/O CORNING INC TAX 

Building (New) Accessory Structure New 20,200.00

10/17/2019 35339 SHEPHERD JEFFREY KING 

ANGELEE D

Building (New) Accessory Structure New 3,800.00

8/28/2019 35347 TEEL DALE & FREDA 

FAMILY LIMITED 

Building (New) Business New 160,000.00

10/23/2019 35271 SUMMIT COMMUNITY BANK 

INC

Building (New) Business New 1,478,038.00

2/4/2020 35683 HALBERSTADT FAMILY LTD 

PTNRSHP C/O RESOURCE 

Building (New) Business New 1,345,766.00

9/16/2019 35321 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building (New) Business Shell Building 1,500,000.00

3/23/2020 36375 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building (New) Business Shell Building 1,030,000.00

3/26/2020 36378 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building (New) Business Shell Building 675,000.00

6/11/2020 36400 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building (New) Business Tenant Upfit 328,000.00

2/11/2020 35939 CRAFT REAL ESTATE 

HOLDINGS LLC

Building (New) Double Wide New 60,000.00

1/31/2020 35673 Building (New) Duplex New 140,000.00

1/31/2020 35674 Building (New) Duplex New 140,000.00

1/24/2020 35749 Building (New) Duplex New 100,000.00

1530 Lee St NE

1532 Lee St NE

1030 Fork St NE

2601-2609 Market St NE (B1-

B5)2710 Market Street NE this also 

includes-2720-2730  (H2, H3, 2670 Market Street NE (G1)

2545 Market Street NE (A1)

1007 Radford St NW

3050 N Franklin St

100 Ash Dr SE

160 Welcome St NE

100 Akers Farm Rd NE

100 Quin W Stuart Blvd NW

4225 Christie Ln

310 Kiwanis Lane

650 Canaan Rd SE

390 Hickory Dr SW

300 Overhill Rd SE

Group Total: 2

Group: Building
740 Tower Rd SE

225 Diamond Ave NW

330 Majestic Dr NW

Group Total: 1

Group: Blasting
205 Scattergood Dr NW

1340 Chrisman Mill Rd NW

Group Total: 5

Group: Asbestos Removal 
208 College St NW

322 Pepper St Se

100 Nugget Ridge Rd NW

1100 Roanoke St

130 Oak Tree Blvd

306 Park St NE
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12/5/2019 35822 Absolute Construction Building (New) Garage New 20,000.00

10/4/2019 35414 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Building (New) Other New 1,086,435.20

11/19/2019 35755 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building (New) Other Other 4,800.00

10/21/2019 35221 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Other Retaining Wall 0.00

9/12/2019 34429 RFC2017 LAND LLC Building (New) Other Retaining Wall 0.00

7/9/2019 34595 Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 112,000.00

7/16/2019 34890 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 152,204.00

7/16/2019 34891 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 142,482.00

9/10/2019 35043 Absolute Construction Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 180,000.00

11/18/2019 35044 Absolute Construction Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 180,000.00

8/13/2019 34934 DVD PROPERTIES LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

7/17/2019 34942 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 152,654.00

8/13/2019 34945 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 142,482.00

7/16/2019 34946 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 152,204.00

7/15/2019 34947 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 110,000.00

7/26/2019 35125 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

7/26/2019 35128 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

7/22/2019 35073 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

8/23/2019 35236 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

8/29/2019 35237 BALDWIN RONALD G Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 145,000.00

8/23/2019 35238 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 110,000.00

8/23/2019 35233 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

11/14/2019 35297 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

8/29/2019 35298 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

8/29/2019 35303 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

10/8/2019 35305 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

10/8/2019 35306 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 129,300.00

10/29/2019 35307 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 110,000.00

11/14/2019 35308 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

2/28/2020 35309 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 110,000.00

8/29/2019 35316 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 110,000.00

3/16/2020 35313 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

11/15/2019 35399 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

12/10/2019 35738 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 180,000.00

1/22/2020 35823 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 150,200.00

2/14/2020 35821 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 129,300.00

12/18/2019 35819 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

1/22/2020 35735 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

12/4/2019 35736 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

1/10/2020 35675 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

12/10/2019 35676 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

2/3/2020 35980 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

3/24/2020 35995 Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

2/3/2020 35864 RWW35 LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 175,000.00

1195 Mahone St

1830 Cub Cir NW

425 Hamilton Ave NW

880 Jefferson Cir NW

860 Jefferson Cir NW

870 Jefferson Cir NW

385 Hamilton Ave NW

705 Jefferson Cir NW

710 Jefferson Cir NW

2090 Giles Dr SE

2080 Giles Dr SE

730 Jefferson Cir NW

2095 Giles Dr SE

2085 Giles Dr SE

2075 Giles Dr SE

2110 Giles Dr SE

2065 Giles Dr SE

2100 Giles Dr SE

2120 Giles Dr SE

2130 Giles Dr SE

2115 Giles Dr SE

2105 Giles Dr SE

2170 Giles Dr SE

2135 Giles Dr Se

405 Depot St NW

2140 Giles Dr Se

2125 Giles Dr SE

1620 Diana Dr NW

1630 Diana Dr NW

2180 Giles Dr SE

2160 Giles Dr SE

2150 Giles Dr SE

1600 Diana Dr NW

11 Alleghany St SE

9 Alleghany St SE

1285 King St NE

1610 Diana Dr NW

2625 Market St NE

305 Twisted Oak Dr NW

310 Diamond Ave NW

1060 Montgomery St NE

1590 Diana Dr NW

11 Alleghany St SE

1340 Chrisman Mill Rd NW
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2/18/2020 36109 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

3/17/2020 36160 SOUTHWOOD 

MANAGEMENT INC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 66,250.00

2/7/2020 36033 SOWERS BRIAN KEITH 

SOWERS JENNIFER D

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 235,000.00

1/29/2020 36050 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

5/21/2020 36408 GARDNER KEITH W Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 115,000.00

4/13/2020 36414 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 141,454.00

4/13/2020 36415 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 131,732.00

4/13/2020 36416 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 141,454.00

4/13/2020 36417 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 131,732.00

6/9/2020 36468 Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 137,620.00

4/3/2020 36368 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 116,700.00

6/22/2020 36355 CITY LIGHT DEVELOPMENT 

CORP C/O COMMUNITY 

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 74,000.00

3/26/2020 36361 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 90,800.00

4/27/2020 36299 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 128,300.00

4/27/2020 36300 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 128,300.00

6/23/2020 36780 NRV Group LLC Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

6/26/2020 36787 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 141,454.00

6/26/2020 36788 F&B LAND LP Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 141,454.00

5/28/2020 36648 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 128,024.00

5/29/2020 36649 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 128,024.00

6/2/2020 36650 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 70,720.00

6/1/2020 36651 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 109,212.00

6/9/2020 36693 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 110,700.00

6/25/2020 36694 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Single Family Dwelling New 110,700.00

6/25/2020 36724 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/25/2020 36726 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/25/2020 36728 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/25/2020 36729 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/25/2020 36730 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

5/5/2020 36458 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

5/5/2020 36459 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

5/5/2020 36460 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

5/5/2020 36461 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

5/5/2020 36462 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/25/2020 36487 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/25/2020 36488 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/25/2020 36489 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/11/2020 36490 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/11/2020 36491 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/11/2020 36492 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/11/2020 36493 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

6/11/2020 36494 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

2/3/2020 36043 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

2/3/2020 36046 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00240 Hamilton Ave NW

290 Hamilton Ave NW

300 Hamilton Ave NW

310 Hamilton Ave NW

320 Hamilton Ave NW

230 Hamilton Dr NW

445 John Adams Dr NW

495 John Adams Dr NW

505 John Adams DR NW

515 John Adams DR NW

280 Hamilton Ave NW

325 Hamilton Ave NW

485 John Adams Dr NW

475 John Adams Dr NW

465 John Adams Dr NW

455 John Adams Dr NW

395 Hamilton Ave NW

285 Hamilton Ave NW

295 Hamilton Ave NW

305 Hamilton Ave NW

315 Hamilton Ave NW

2070 Glade Dr SE

2080 Glade Dr SE

2090 Glade Dr SE

2100 Glade Dr SE

855 Jefferson Circle NW

2045 Giles DR SE

2055 Giles DR SE

1195 Mahone St

1680 Diana Dr NW

1690 Diana Dr NW

1640 Diana Dr NW

1780 S Franklin St

735 Jefferson Cir NW

125 Ashby ST NE

2070 Giles Dr SE

720 Jefferson Cir NW

180 Economy ST NE

1670 Diana Dr NW

1660 Diana Dr NW

1650 Diana Dr NW

725 Jefferson Cir NW

50 Skyline St NE  Lot 10

1520 Sleepy Hollow Rd NW
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2/3/2020 36047 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

2/3/2020 36048 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

2/3/2020 36049 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

2/27/2020 36093 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

2/27/2020 36094 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

2/27/2020 36095 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

10/16/2019 35400 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

10/16/2019 35401 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

10/16/2019 35402 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

10/16/2019 35403 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

10/16/2019 35404 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

12/10/2019 35394 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

12/10/2019 35395 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

12/10/2019 35396 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

12/10/2019 35397 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

12/10/2019 35398 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

7/25/2019 35025 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 115,000.00

7/25/2019 35026 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

7/25/2019 35027 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

7/25/2019 35028 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 115,000.00

7/25/2019 35029 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 115,000.00

7/25/2019 35030 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

7/25/2019 35031 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

7/25/2019 35032 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

7/25/2019 35033 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

7/25/2019 35034 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

7/25/2019 35035 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 115,000.00

8/8/2019 34948 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 132,500.00

8/8/2019 34949 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34950 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34951 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34952 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34953 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 130,000.00

8/8/2019 34954 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34955 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34956 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34957 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 132,500.00

8/8/2019 34958 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 132,500.00

8/8/2019 34959 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34960 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34961 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 135,000.00

8/8/2019 34962 RWW36 LLC Building (New) Townhouse New 132,500.00

12/10/2019 34978 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

12/10/2019 34979 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

1220 Providence Blvd NW

1210 Providence Blvd NW

1200 Providence Blvd NW

405 John Adams Dr NW

395 John Adams Dr NW

1320 Providence Blvd NW

1310 Providence Blvd NW

1300 Providence Blvd NW

1240 Providence Blvd NW

1230 Providence Blvd NW

1370 Providence Blvd NW

1360 Providence Blvd NW

1350 Providence Blvd NW

1340 Providence Blvd NW

1330 Providence Blvd NW

120 Twisted Oak Dr NW

110 Twisted Oak Dr NW

100 Twisted Oak Dr NW

1390 Providence Blvd NW

1380 Providence Blvd NW

200 Twisted Oak Dr NW

160 Twisted Oak Dr NW

150 Twisted Oak Dr NW

140 Twisted Oak Dr NW

130 Twisted Oak Dr NW

265 Hamilton Ave NW

275 Hamilton Ave NW

230 Twisted Oak Dr NW

220 Twisted Oak Dr NW

210 Twisted Oak Dr NW

210 Hamilton Ave NW

220 Hamilton Ave NW

235 Hamilton Ave NW

245 Hamilton Ave NW

255 Hamilton Ave NW

425 John Adams DR NW

435 John Adams DR NW

180 Hamilton Ave NW

190 Hamilton Ave NW

200 Hamilton Ave NW

250 Hamilton Ave NW

260 Hamilton Dr NW

270 Hamilton Dr NW

415 John Adams DR NW
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12/10/2019 34980 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 180,000.00

8/14/2019 34981 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

8/14/2019 34982 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

8/14/2019 34983 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

8/14/2019 34984 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

9/17/2019 34929 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

9/17/2019 34930 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

9/17/2019 34931 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

9/17/2019 34932 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

9/17/2019 34933 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Building (New) Townhouse New 116,700.00

5/27/2020 36627 CLARK JAMES C, CLARK 

ELAINE ROSS

Building Accessory Structure Addition 3,000.00

6/8/2020 36587 RAKES KAYE LOUISE BURKE 

BILLY RAY

Building Accessory Structure Addition 0.00

1/21/2020 36006 AKERS JOSEPH C AKERS 

SHIRLEY H

Building Accessory Structure Alteration/Repair/Remodel 10,000.00

10/2/2019 35536 OLIVER DORIS C ESTATE 

C/O DESIREE OLIVER 

Building Accessory Structure New 8,000.00

5/14/2020 36585 SLUSHER CLINTON L ETAL Building Accessory Structure New 3,000.00

6/11/2020 36768 COMPTON DARLENE C Building Accessory Structure New 3,500.00

5/12/2020 36420 MULLINS BOBBY D 

MULLINS JACQUELINE K

Building Accessory Structure Other 3,500.00

8/6/2019 35239 STONEY BRANCH 

INVESTMENTS

Building Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 400.00

7/26/2019 35109 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Building Business Addition 10,910.00

10/18/2019 35616 ASHWORTH DOUGLAS C 

ASHWORTH LISA A

Building Business Addition 11,500.00

10/31/2019 35658 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR STORE #1292

Building Business Addition 5,889.94

12/10/2019 35820 SHEETZ JOSEPH M & 

PATRICIA A C/O SHEETZ 

Building Business Addition 925,000.00

1/8/2020 35917 FLORA BRENDA H Building Business Addition 15,000.00

3/2/2020 36272 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Building Business Addition 120,000.00

4/2/2020 36421 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 20,000.00

4/27/2020 36411 TRINITY COMMUNITY 

CHURCH TRS C/O MONROE 

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 100,000.00

4/29/2020 36517 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 527,023.25

5/12/2020 36562 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 50,000.00

6/2/2020 36574 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 85,000.00

5/8/2020 36581 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS II LLC,  

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 25,000.00

5/19/2020 36571 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 750,000.00

5/21/2020 36669 DARCY & GREG AMACHER 

LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 30,000.00

1/23/2020 35986 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 35,000.00

1/21/2020 35966 FIRST COMMUNITY BANK Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 37,996.00

2/18/2020 36110 SOUTHVIEW 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 77,000.00

3/3/2020 36157 FAMILY PEPPERS FERRY LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,500.00

1/31/2020 36085 SOUTHVIEW 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 140,000.00

11/5/2019 35682 K & J BUSINESS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 7,000.00

12/4/2019 35644 OLD TOWN MALL LLC C/O 

VALLEYWIDE MANAGEMENT 

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 13,000.00

10/10/2019 35526 MCDONALDS REAL ESTATE 

CO C/O MKG OPERATIONS 

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,500.00

10/16/2019 35569 THRESHOLD CENTER LLC 

THE

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 300,000.00

9/3/2019 35140 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 88,020.18

8/20/2019 35081 SALVATION ARMY (THE) Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 8,006.00

9/17/2019 35087 MDC COAST 4 LLC C/O 

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF 

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 250,000.00

225 Industrial Dr NE

190 Marshall Dr NW

1125 Roanoke St 

295 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

290 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

201 W Main St  Ste B1

200 Central Ave NE

19 W Main St

1595 N Franklin St

2505 Market St NE

105 Akers Farm Rd NE

2395 Roanoke St

109 Roanoke St

207 W Main St STE B6

1505 N Franklin St

16 S Franklin St

2505 Market St

210 Marshall Drive NW

15 West Main St

2400 N Franklin St

2000 N Franklin St

517 Roanoke St

2395 Roanoke ST

210 Marshall Drive NW

190 Harkrader St NW

65 Copper Beech Ct SE

580 Reading Rd SE

100 Independence Blvd NW

594 Depot St NE

830 Mountainview Dr

1035 Gobblers Spur

35 Farmview Rd NW

185 Gum Dr SE

625 Starlight Dr SE

335 John Adams Dr NW

345 John Adams Dr NW

355 John Adams Dr NW

365 John Adams Dr NW

375 John Adams Dr NW

385 John Adams Dr NW

225 Hamilton Ave NW

215 Hamilton Ave NW

205 Hamilton Ave NW

195 Hamilton Ave NW
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9/27/2019 34519 LOY/MARY BURCH II LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 0.00

7/15/2019 33771 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES LLC Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 276,000.00

8/20/2019 35247 MCDONALDS REAL ESTATE 

CO C/O MKG OPERATIONS 

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

9/30/2019 35254 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR STORE #1292

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 25,000.00

9/6/2019 35377 MCDONALDS 

CORPORATION C/O MKG 

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

9/25/2019 35468 NRV LLC ATTN JOHN R 

MCADEN V P

Building Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 50,000.00

7/10/2019 35100 916 ENTERPRISES LLC Building Business New 2,000.00

12/12/2019 35801 HASH GROUP LLC Building Business New 10,725.00

5/27/2020 36625 QUALITY OIL COMPANY LLC Building Business New 850,000.00

6/9/2020 36486 Building Business New 150,000.00

4/6/2020 36423 PRICE PROPERTY LLC Building Business New 2,184.98

5/14/2020 36469 LESTER GROUP INC (THE) Building Business New 254,750.00

3/24/2020 36239 PLG LLC Building Business New 22,000.00

6/26/2020 36808 COMMUNITY HOUSING 

PARTNERS CORPORATION

Building Business New Equipment 78,500.00

10/23/2019 35637 WHITING OIL COMPANY 

INC C/O P M PROPERTIES

Building Business New Equipment 14,777.97

1/7/2020 35834 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building Business Shell Building 500,000.00

6/4/2020 36686 NRV MarketPlace LLC Building Business Shell Building 650,000.00

4/20/2020 36447 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building Business Shell Building 590,000.00

4/20/2020 36448 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building Business Shell Building 774,000.00

3/30/2020 36403 CHRISTIANSBURG 

FRANKLIN STREET 

Building Business Tenant Upfit 300,000.00

1/3/2020 35255 JHK PROPERTIES LLC Building Business Tenant Upfit 150,000.00

3/10/2020 36321 ROSCHELLI MEGAN V Building Duplex Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,400.00

5/20/2020 36552 CURTIS ELEANOR R Building Duplex Deck 3,000.00

6/2/2020 36691 LANCASTER KENNETH R 

LANCASTER DARLENE S

Building Duplex Deck 10,000.00

5/27/2020 36680 MORRIS HARVEY COCHRAN 

SUSAN

Building Duplex Deck 4,000.00

7/30/2019 35205 DARLENE S LANCASTER 

SELF DIRECTED IRA C/O 

Building Duplex Replacement 5,000.00

12/6/2019 35317 CHRISTIANSBURG INST 

ALUMIN ASSC C/O MRS 

Building Educational (K-12) Alteration/Repair/Remodel 171,721.00

11/15/2019 35612 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Building Educational (K-12) New 1,773,300.00

7/16/2019 35119 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Building Educational (K-12) Other 500.00

11/25/2019 35786 SIMMONS NOAH M 

SIMMONS BRENDA S

Building Garage Alteration/Repair/Remodel 35,000.00

10/23/2019 35508 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF WATER STORAGE TANKS

Building Other Addition 15,000.00

3/30/2020 36333 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Building Other Retaining Wall 9,500.00

9/26/2019 35514 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN OF Building Public Addition 9,000.00

10/17/2019 35553 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE 

Building Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,000.00

10/25/2019 35611 CHURCH OF THE BRETHERN Building Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 669.67

9/16/2019 35430 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Building Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 12,966.00

3/4/2020 36274 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN OF Building Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 25,000.00

6/10/2020 36736 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Building Public Deck 5,000.00

1/3/2020 35916 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Building Public Deck 1,000.00

9/24/2019 35322 ABBOTT FRED W Building Public New Equipment 8,000.00

6/9/2020 36732 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Building Public Other 12,000.00

7/18/2019 35129 MILLER MALLORY NORA 

MILLER JUSTIN RYAN

Building Single Family Dwelling 500.00

7/25/2019 35122 PLEMMONS RICKY J 

PLEMMONS BARBARA E

Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 40,000.00

9/18/2019 35432 RIMSTIDT DONALD 

WILSON BARBARA

Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 115,000.00

1125 New Village Dr NW

340 Teel St NE

895 Murray St Ne

10 East Main St

160 Wades Lane NW

240 Betty Dr NW

1840 Palmer St NW

240 Betty Dr NW

2670 Market Street NE 

Retaining Wall A10 E Main St

308 W Main St

310 S Franklin St

55 E Main St

140 Scattergood Dr NW

100 Independence Blvd NW

1180 N Franklin St

225 Haymaker St NE

T-4 Warren St NW

520 Tarrytown Rd NW

418 Miller St SE

980 Beaver St NW #A & B

530 Agee St

175 Badger St NW #A

2700 Market St NE     (H1)

2545 Market Street NE (A1)

2575 & 2585 Market St NE (A2-

A3)3250 N Franklin St

210 Laurel St Ne Ste A

2000 Roanoke St

300 Technology Dr NE

448 Depot St NE

2655 Roanoke St

2715-2775 Market Street NE 

(D1-D7)

385 Radford St NW

1542 Roanoke St

380 Arbor Dr

395 Scattergood Dr NW

575 N Franklin St

782 New River Rd NW ( 

Wonder Universe, A Children's 1595 N Franklin St

2400 N Franklin St

2385 Roanoke St

452 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

3185 N Franklin St
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8/22/2019 35245 RAMSOONDAR JAGDEECE J 

RAMSOONDAR DHANDAI V

Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 600.00

1/15/2020 35970 DOUGLAS DUANE H 

DOUGLAS CAROL L

Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 0.00

10/23/2019 35625 SMITH JESSICA N Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 20,000.00

11/25/2019 35753 WEED KIRK H WEED NANCY 

S

Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 34,000.00

6/9/2020 36598 MARSHALL BRANDON L 

MARSHALL ELLEN K

Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 1,000.00

4/16/2020 36464 HUGHES CLIFFORD S II, 

HUGHES MARY E

Building Single Family Dwelling Addition 20,000.00

4/6/2020 36445 MERTZ PAUL ERIC BALIJA 

AMY M

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 29,000.00

4/6/2020 36396 HODGES DAVID A HODGES 

PAULINE W

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 7,700.00

3/30/2020 36409 MOODIE DANIEL ANTAL 

MEGHAN

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

4/29/2020 36531 HOWARD CHRIS L Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 30,720.00

4/21/2020 36505 BAILEY RICHARD C BAILEY 

JO NELL

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,900.00

3/3/2020 36276 HARLAN ERIC J Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

3/5/2020 36234 DOBBINS GLENDA ESTATE 

C/O CHRIS DOBBINS

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 0.00

3/11/2020 36337 NELSON PAMELA J NELSON 

STEVEN A

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 21,754.00

3/19/2020 36356 ROBERTSON MICHAEL T 

ROBERTSON PAMELA F

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 8,200.00

3/24/2020 36369 SHEPHARD DONALD M 

SHEPHARD VIOLET V

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 36,000.00

4/1/2020 36370 FURUKAWA TOMONARI Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 39,000.00

3/11/2020 36323 LEE MARY B JOHNSON 

BLANCHE L

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 10,550.00

5/12/2020 36604 FADROWSKI MELANIE ANN Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 8,000.00

6/9/2020 36606 COLEMAN ROBIN S 

COLEMAN ASHLEY N

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 15,000.00

5/1/2020 36560 HICKS MATTHEW HICKS 

JOHANA

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,500.00

5/14/2020 36611 CRAFT REAL ESTATE Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 400.00

6/4/2020 36717 CAMPBELL KEMBERLY D Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,900.00

6/9/2020 36718 WOODRUM PRESTON C 

WOODRUM OLIVIA

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 8,000.00

6/4/2020 36722 OBENHAUS BRUCE D 

OBENHAUS MELISSA W

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 9,500.00

6/25/2020 36742 COSPEL CARL JOSEPH 

COSPEL TABITHA LYNN

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 80,000.00

6/9/2020 36756 SUTPHIN PENNY LINKOUS Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,500.00

6/25/2020 36678 HAMLIN TERRY R HAMLIN 

ROCHELLE R

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 24,000.00

5/27/2020 36667 SCANLAND DAVID C 

SCANLAND DEBRA G

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 42,000.00

5/27/2020 36668 POTTER MARK A POTTER 

MARY M A

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 135,000.00

6/2/2020 36703 ALLS CARL D ALLS 

CAROLYN P

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 9,100.00

6/2/2020 36704 DURBIN DAVID C DURBIN 

HEATHER R

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,500.00

6/11/2020 36763 ROSBOROUGH WARREN A 

IV ROSBOROUGH RANIA B

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 25,000.00

11/14/2019 35704 MEADOWS MICHAEL L 

MEADOWS DEBORAH O

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,000.00

12/6/2019 35732 EMORY KATHERINE A Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 7,660.00

11/4/2019 35689 TRENDALL JAMES E ALLEN 

KYLIE D

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

12/4/2019 35776 HEDRICK GREGORY A 

HEDRICK KIMBERLY M

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 42,000.00

11/22/2019 35768 VIA JARED D VIA DANIELLE 

H

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 12,500.00

12/31/2019 35828 CALLOWAY ANGELA S Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 21,086.00

10/30/2019 35651 STRAUB JOSEPH & BARBARA Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

10/8/2019 35580 IRWIN CRYSTAL E Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

2/6/2020 35985 KINGTON THOMAS J 

KINGTON MARIA A

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

1/14/2020 35954 GRAVELY JERRY M 

GRAVELY DIANE M

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,500.00

12/9/2019 35849 MONDAY J RICHARD 

MONDAY DORIS M

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,750.00

245 Mulberry Dr SW

95 Grove Ave SW

615 Dee Dee Dr SE

200 Pepper St NE

1095 Depot St

1395 Dow St  NW

20 W Windmill Ridge Rd

107 College St

20 Nancy Ct NW

585 Reading Rd SE

1495 Sherwood Dr NE

570 Chrisman St SW

10 Phoenix Blvd NW

490 Turpin Walk SE

340 Walnut Dr NW

90 Crescent Drive NW

20 Sapphire Ave NW

175 Windsor Dr NW

830 College St NW

210 S Franklin St

245 Ellett Rd NE

440 Chinquapin Trl SE

295 Briarwood Dr SW

885 S Franklin St 

625 Dewdrop Ln NW

320 White Pine Dr NE

205 Starlight Dr. Lot 8

400 North Dr NE

625 Colhoun ST NE

645 Ellett Rd NE

670 Reading Road

210 Alder Lane NW

120 Aldwych Ave NW

610 Dewdrop LN NW

520 Dewdrop Ln NW

420 Liberty Via NW

20 Henley DR NW

515 Craig St NE

50 Belmont Dr NW

255 Meadow Dr NW

890 Mountainview Dr SW

265 Emerald Blvd

560 Arrowhead Trl SE

485 Windsor Dr NW
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2/18/2020 36184 BRIGHT MATTHEW S 

BRIGHT BRITTNEY A

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 18,910.00

2/25/2020 36168 DICKSON JEFFERY L 

DICKSON ELIZABETH B

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 9,000.00

2/25/2020 36169 KEITH WANDA W KEITH 

GLEN F

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 28,000.00

8/13/2019 35257 MERTZ PAUL ERIC BALIJA 

AMY M

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 24,000.00

8/14/2019 35250 SHUFORD PHILLIP T DOVE 

DIANA

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

8/9/2019 35259 GILLIS ALAN D Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,000.00

7/26/2019 35179 HILL ASTLEIGH M R HILL 

PETER L

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 300.00

9/16/2019 35427 RUSH LARRY DOUGLAS 

RUSH DONNA GUTHRIE

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 25,800.00

9/9/2019 35428 RMBS REO HOLDINGS LLC Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 45,000.00

9/20/2019 35461 WHITE ANTHONY L 

MCKENZIE TANEISHA L

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 12,000.00

9/25/2019 35491 WATERS BRIAN C WATERS 

TANYA DANIELLE

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 30,000.00

9/17/2019 35341 MURLEY JERRY RAY Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 7,914.00

7/26/2019 35103 REYNOLDS DAVID J LORRIE 

SAVILLE

Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 72,516.00

7/29/2019 35037 RICHMOND JOHN CLAY Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 25,000.00

7/9/2019 35039 RAULFS MARIE M Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,000.00

7/11/2019 35010 HATCHER JAMES LEE II Building Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 7,264.00

7/11/2019 34977 WARD DAVID CHARLES 

WARD MELINDA SIRRY

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 15,395.00

7/29/2019 35132 PAYNE GREGORY H PAYNE 

SHANNON A

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 8,260.00

7/26/2019 34919 YANCEY DAVID L YANCEY 

JENNIFER L

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 100.00

8/7/2019 34847 YOUNG LAWRENCE 

EDWARD YOUNG CHERYL A

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 7,720.00

12/17/2019 29624 LAWSON THOMAS E Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 10,000.00

9/11/2019 35407 DUNCAN RONALD E 

DUNCAN DEBRA S

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 9,800.00

9/19/2019 35443 LACHANCE FREDERIC 

LACHANCE SHANNON

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,000.00

7/29/2019 35166 FINK RONALD B FINK 

SARAH E

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,300.00

7/31/2019 35198 ARTHUR CRAIG ARTHUR 

NIKESHIA

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,000.00

7/29/2019 35200 WISE GARY W WISE 

JOANNE M

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 16,000.00

7/31/2019 35211 RATLIFF ROGER LLOYD 

RATLIFF BRENDA P

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 6,000.00

8/26/2019 35264 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,000.00

8/22/2019 35272 STEPHENS LARRY W 

STEPHENS JUDY R

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 2,000.00

1/27/2020 35964 SPENCER GARLAND HENRY Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,250.00

1/24/2020 36002 SARVER KATHRYN D 

SARVER THOMAS A

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,000.00

1/15/2020 35974 GARDNER KEITH WILLIAM Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 14,000.00

10/2/2019 35538 LESTER JAY S LESTER 

MICHELE A

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 6,000.00

12/10/2019 35634 COSTA GARY COSTA 

JEANNINE

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 10,000.00

10/28/2019 35650 GRUBB JAMES C GRUBB 

LISA B

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 6,000.00

11/1/2019 35664 DOWELL LISA H Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,000.00

10/29/2019 35602 DAVIS JENNIFER L Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 4,000.00

12/4/2019 35809 JENKINS MICHAEL A 

JENKINS LOLA M

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,000.00

11/4/2019 35681 WYLAM DANNY L WYLAM 

WANDA L

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,200.00

11/13/2019 35703 SMITH CAROLYN MARIA Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 7,800.00

11/21/2019 35746 MILLS AMY M Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 7,000.00

6/18/2020 36782 BISSEY JOHN C BISSEY 

LISA M

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 3,000.00

6/4/2020 36743 COLE RICHARD C COLE 

CAROL C

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 6,650.00

6/26/2020 36723 WELLS GREGORY SCOTT 

WELLS VICKI LYNNE

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 6,000.001150 Tranquility Via NW

710 McDaniel Dr SE

675 Harless St NE

470 Reading Rd SE

735 Warren Ct NW

15 S Surry Cir NW

1155 Juniper Dr NW

1290 Flint Dr SE

215 Aldwych Ave NW

185 Wistaria Dr NW

285 Sequoia Cir NW

1675 Forelmont St NW

4230 Christie Ln NE

145 Alder Ln NW

417 Roanoke St

510 Walters Dr NW

1130 Constitution Via NW

700 Church St NE

65 N Surry Cir NW

400 Overland Dr SW

110 Park Village Ln NE

45 Sapphire Ave NW

420 Capitol Way NW

2320 Giles Dr SE

990 George Edward Via NW

465 Tomahawk DR SE

65 S Dudley Dr NW

235 Overhill Rd SE

960 George Edward Via NW

800 College St NW

690 Lyle Ln SE

430 Turpin Walk SE

735 Keystone DR NW

85 Massie Dr NW

285 Gold Leaf DR NW

215 Cheverly RD NW

265 Emerald Blvd NW

145 Robin Hood Dr NE

430 Colhoun St NE

905 Oak Dr SW

1100 Flint Dr SE

385 Roudabush Dr

100 S Franklin ST

445 Dunlap Dr NE
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5/8/2020 36569 ALEXANDER MICHAEL A 

ALEXANDER ANN F

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 15,000.00

3/4/2020 36308 TRUMAN ANNEX LLC Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 700.00

5/7/2020 36530 JORDAN THOMAS R JR 

JORDAN BELINDA L

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 5,000.00

5/14/2020 36554 JONES PHILLIP A HURST 

ANGELA D

Building Single Family Dwelling Deck 5,000.00

6/2/2020 36645 WALTERS JACE D WALTERS 

CINDY M

Building Single Family Dwelling Finish Basement 9,000.00

1/13/2020 35884 JONES WILLIAM A Building Single Family Dwelling Finish Basement 22,500.00

1/28/2020 36008 SALE AMANDA S Building Single Family Dwelling Finish Basement 180,000.00

7/24/2019 35153 KURAVI VENKATA K VADALI 

LAKSHMI M

Building Single Family Dwelling Finish Basement 8,000.00

7/11/2019 35101 SYMANOSKIE 

CHRISTOPHER 

Building Single Family Dwelling Finish Basement 20,000.00

8/9/2019 35234 RWW35 LLC Building Single Family Dwelling New 2,900.00

9/23/2019 35483 Mackenzie W. Moses Lorie L. 

Moses 

Building Single Family Dwelling New 3,500.00

9/26/2019 35481 MOORE LOWELL R Building Single Family Dwelling New 4,980.00

11/26/2019 35777 KUHN JEREMY M KUHN 

JESSICA E

Building Single Family Dwelling New 1,800.00

6/29/2020 36795 DENNIS A DUNCAN 

DECLARATION OF TRUST 

Building Single Family Dwelling New 6,780.00

5/7/2020 36549 EASTRIDGE CHRISTOPHER 

C EASTRIDGE TRACY D

Building Single Family Dwelling New 900.00

4/29/2020 36538 JENKINS CAROLYN J 

JENKINS WILLIAM SCOTT

Building Single Family Dwelling New 5,400.00

4/21/2020 36504 RAKES KAYE LOUISE BURKE 

BILLY RAY

Building Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

5/19/2020 36511 STURGILL JOHN Building Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

5/6/2020 36518 PIZZINO JASON D Building Single Family Dwelling New 40,912.80

4/27/2020 36522 NESTER WENDY Y Building Single Family Dwelling New 4,775.00

6/25/2020 36804 HALL CARRIE S Building Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 29,945.00

9/4/2019 35340 ALSTON THOMAS P ALSTON 

PAULA K

Building Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 15,650.00

8/22/2019 35277 BOOKOUT ALLAN M 

BOOKOUT COREEN L

Building Single Family Dwelling Other 1,200.00

12/6/2019 35775 CRAWFORD JOHN T Building Single Family Dwelling Other 10,035.00

11/26/2019 35779 MAYORGA ROBERT J 

MCMULLEN SUSAN E

Building Single Family Dwelling Other 9,300.00

6/5/2020 36735 MURDEN AUBREY F 

MURDEN HOLLY H

Building Single Family Dwelling Other 1,500.00

2/7/2020 36154 APPLE ACRES PROPERTIES 

LLC

Building Single Wide Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

8/26/2019 35265 RED OAK OF VIRGINIA LLC Building Single Wide Deck 1,000.00

2/11/2020 35932 CRAFT REAL ESTATE Building Single Wide New 35,000.00

2/11/2020 35935 CRAFT REAL ESTATE Building Single Wide New 35,000.00

2/11/2020 35936 CRAFT REAL ESTATE Building Single Wide New 35,000.00

12/10/2019 35845 KATICHA SAMER WEHBE 

BETHEA MEREDITH ANNE

Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

10/22/2019 35626 CAIN SHANNON T Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Remodel 700.00

9/18/2019 35446 STONEY BRANCH 

INVESTMENTS

Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

3/24/2020 36367 BUNN SCOTT L TURMAN 

PATRICK & REBECCA A

Building Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Remodel 12,000.00

1/21/2020 35851 ESKINS JARED A Building Townhouse Deck 3,800.00

7/3/2019 35076 DALRYMPLE DAVID J 

DALRYMPLE LOLA M

Building Townhouse New 2,000.00

11/4/2019 35672 OSBORNE DEBORAH E Building Townhouse Replacement 2,400.00

37,592,795.49

1/10/2020 35961 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Building (Blanket 

Permit)

Educational (K-12) Other 2,500.00

7/26/2019 35203 BLUE RIDGE PARK LLC Building (Blanket 

Permit)

Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

8/2/2019 35225 FIRST FRANKLIN PARTNERS 

LLC C/O BRIAN MURRAY

Building (Blanket 

Permit)

Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,000.00

Group Total: 367

Group: Building (Blanket Permit)
208 College St NW

5 Lee Hy Ct NW

100 1/2 S Franklin St

415 Tall Oak Blvd NW

385 Silver Leaf Dr NW

1015 Red Leaf Ct NW

580 Tarrytown Rd NW

205 Starlight Dr SE Lot#14

205 Starlight Dr SE Lot#15

535 Gold Leaf Dr NW

1010 Reading Rd SE

580 Reading Rd SE

185 Melody Dr NW

185 Meadow Dr NW

1970 Palmer ST Lot 27

2150 Fairview St SE

205 Starlight Dr SE Lot #13

505 Depot St NE

390 Ellett Rd NE

325 Diamond Ave NW

200 Darci Dr SE

480 Tomahawk Dr SE

45 Massie Dr NW

118 Lester ST NE

1035 Gobblers Spur NE

940 Forest St NE

125 Gibson Dr NW

350 Robin Hood Dr NE

407 E Main St

219 Round Hill Dr SW

770 Tower RD SE

130 Slate Creek Dr NW

205 Citrine Ct NW

575 Freedom Via NW

435 Howery St SE

655 Keystone Dr NW

105 Cedar Bluff Dr NW

660 W Main St

235 Jimmy Ln SE

1105 Juniper Dr NW

55 Belmont Dr NW
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7/22/2019 35120 EPPERLY JAMES DARREN Building (Blanket 

Permit)

Single Family Dwelling Other 4,000.00

14,500.00

12/9/2019 35837 BLACKSBURG LLC C/O ROY 

A CURBOW

Change of 

Occupancy 

Business 0.00

10/11/2019 35594 BIG BEAR PROPERTIES LLC Change of 

Occupancy 

Business 0.00

7/18/2019 34629 LESTER GROUP INC THE Change of 

Occupancy 

Educational (K-12) Change of Occupancy 0.00

2/10/2020 36158 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Change of 

Occupancy 

Public Change of Occupancy 0.00

0.00

1/8/2020 35925 RN INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/8/2020 35927 TRIO PROPERTIES LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/8/2020 35928 NVR INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/15/2020 35960 VISHNUDEV LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/23/2020 35999 M&T DEVELOPMENT LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 750.00

2/10/2020 35863 MCAP CHRISTIANSBURG LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

2/14/2020 36179 RN INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

2/20/2020 36190 JERRY MICHAEL STONE & 

MARY EVELYN STONE REV 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

2/20/2020 36191 ST PAUL METHODIST 

CHURCH

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

2/20/2020 36192 BROOKHOLLOW 

ASSOCIATES LLC C/O 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

2/7/2020 36144 MILLER LAND CO INC C/O 

TBC MERCHANTS #367

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/24/2020 36009 NVR INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/24/2020 36010 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES LLC 

C/O FARALLON CAPITAL 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/24/2020 36011 BLEVINS & BLEVINS 

ENTERPRISES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

1/24/2020 36012 BLEVINS & BLEVINS INC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

1/21/2020 36017 HD DEVELOPMENT OF 

MARYLAND INC PROPERTY 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

1/28/2020 36027 OTP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

1/24/2020 36061 HAWLEY DOROTHY L Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

10/9/2019 35586 SALLIE JAMES L III SALLIE 

REBECCA A

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/9/2019 35590 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/16/2019 35606 CHPC OLD FARM VILLAGE 

LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/14/2019 35601 NEW RIVER VALLEY 

BOWLING CENTRE LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/18/2019 35619 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/18/2019 35620 CENTRO HERITAGE 

SPRADLIN FARM LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

10/9/2019 35584 LOY/MARY BURCH I LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

10/3/2019 35545 CARILION CLINIC 

PROPERTIES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

10/3/2019 35546 CARILION CLINIC 

PROPERTIES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 198.44

10/3/2019 35547 TICKER LLC C/O DEBBIE 

RIVERO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

10/3/2019 35548 NRV LLC ATTN JOHN R 

MCADEN V P

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

10/3/2019 35542 CARILION CLINIC 

PROPERTIES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 99.22

11/26/2019 35778 EL LAUREL LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

11/26/2019 35787 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH INC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

11/21/2019 35759 SHEPHERD PROPERTIES 

CHRISTIANSBURG LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

110 Akers Farm Rd NE

200 Laurel St NE

1655 Roanoke St

201 Farmview Rd NW

2870 N Franklin St

120 Akers Farm Rd NE

203 Roanoke St

1201 Elm St NE

434 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

110 Conston Ave NW

1600 Simpson Rd NE

375 Arbor Dr NE

160 Conston Ave NW

110 Conston Ave NW

1105 Roanoke St

200 Conston Ave NW

144 Oak Tree Blvd

1080 Radford St NW

2405 Market St NE

1530 N Franklin St

400 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

165 Shoppers Way NW

782 New River Rd NW Ste 200

1935 Cambria St NE

2285 Prospect Dr NE

201 Wheatland Ct NE

285 Ridinger St

1130 Cambria St NE

375 Robin Rd. SW

Group: Cross Connection
285 Ridinger St NW

200 Technology Dr SE

2590 N Franklin St

2430 Roanoke St

3205 Roanoke Street

75 Hampton Blvd NE Suite E

1 East Main Street

Group Total: 4

825 Montgomery St NE

Group Total: 4

Group: Change of Occupancy 
3225 N Franklin St, Suite 16
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12/17/2019 35796 XTREME SPRINGZ LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

12/10/2019 35827 SHIFFER PROPERTIES LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

1/8/2020 35741 HD DEVELOPMENT OF 

MARYLAND INC PROPERTY 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 150.00

11/20/2019 35742 MVF RAJ HOSPITALITY LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

2/10/2020 34531 DELI MART INC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

7/22/2019 34564 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES LLC 

C/O FARALLON CAPITAL 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

1/8/2020 34482 RYE PROPERTY III LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

1/8/2020 34483 RYE PROPERTY I LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

1/8/2020 34484 RYE PROPERTY I LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

1/8/2020 34812 KROGER LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP I

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

7/11/2019 34830 CPC CHRISTIANSBURG LLC 

II A DELAWARE LIMITED 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

1/8/2020 32975 MELINDA S MOORE 

HOUSING INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

7/18/2019 35134 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/18/2019 35135 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/22/2019 35136 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

7/31/2019 35207 CHRISTIANSBURG 

FRANKLIN STREET 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

8/2/2019 35208 HOMETOWN BANK Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

7/22/2019 35144 HASH GROUP LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 375.00

7/22/2019 35148 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/23/2019 35156 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/23/2019 35157 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

7/23/2019 35158 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

7/23/2019 35159 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/23/2019 35160 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 250.00

7/23/2019 35161 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

7/23/2019 35162 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

8/8/2019 35243 MDC COAST 4 LLC C/O 

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/17/2019 35451 COLE OR CHRISTIANSBURG 

VA LLC C/O O REILLY AUTO 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

9/17/2019 35452 AFFORDABLE EFFICIENCIES 

INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

9/26/2019 35492 SHREE SAI KISHAN LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

9/26/2019 35497 SHREE RADHA KRISHNA LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

9/3/2019 35382 VEREIT REAL ESTATE LP 

C/O VEREIT INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 750.00

9/3/2019 35378 CBURG INTERNAL 

MEDICINE LLC C/O 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

3/16/2020 36359 NATIONAL BANK OF 

BLACKSBURG

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

3/13/2020 36346 HD DEVELOPMENT OF 

MARYLAND INC PROPERTY 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

3/9/2020 36309 SPA PROPERTIES LLC 

COLLEGIATE 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

3/9/2020 36310 JTEP LIMITED LIABILITY CO Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

3/3/2020 36297 AMY HUNTER LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

3/9/2020 36324 ROCKSTEP 

CHRISTIANSBURG LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

3/9/2020 36326 CHIEFTAIN LLC C/O SPS RE Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

3/9/2020 36330 BIG BEAR PROPERTIES LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

2/21/2020 36226 GRAND PIANO & 

FURNITURE CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

2/25/2020 36231 HOLLYBROOK MULCH 

TRUCKING INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

4/27/2020 36521 WEC2000A-51UC 7543-02 

OCCUPANCY EXPENSE DEPT

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

220 Laurel ST NE

505 College St

550 N Franklin St

360 Arbor Dr NE

115 Akers Farm Rd.

782 New River Rd Kohls

105 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

2440 Roanoke St

110 New River Rd NW (Regal 

Cinemas)95 Ponderosa Dr NE

46 N Franklin St

200 Conston Ave NW

364 Arbor Dr

295 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

1275 Roanoke St

1045 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

2780 Roanoke St

55 Laurel St NE

2265 Roanoke St

2257 Roanoke St

295 Jarrett Dr SE

240 Jarrett Dr SE

245 Jarrett Dr SE

2950 Market St NE

1530 Roanoke St

180 Teel St NE

2230 Roanoke St

2260 Roanoke St

100 Thaddeus Ln NW

1600 Roanoke St

1542 Roanoke St

1550 Roanoke St

3250 N Franklin St

120 Ponderosa Dr NE

2955 Market St NE

100 Arbor Dr NE Ste 111

555 N Franklin St

2265 N Franklin St

2700 Roanoke St

200 Conston Ave NW

99 Bradley Dr NW

4120 Roanoke St

782 New River Rd (Kohl's)

200 Midway Plaza Dr NW
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4/21/2020 36512 ROCKSTEP 

CHRISTIANSBURG LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 600.00

4/21/2020 36513 CROMER ARCHIE E III Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/20/2020 36501 CHRISTIANSBURG PROF 

PARK LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

4/20/2020 36502 CHRISTIANSBURG PROF 

PARK LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

4/20/2020 36503 CHRISTIANSBURG 

PROFESSIONAL PARK LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

4/8/2020 36455 GRAND PIANO & 

FURNITURE CO

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/8/2020 36456 SHIFFER PROPERTIES LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/8/2020 36457 K & J BUSINESS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/16/2020 36470 COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 

VA

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/16/2020 36471 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/16/2020 36472 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

4/16/2020 36473 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

6/5/2020 36739 RW LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

6/5/2020 36740 DUNCAN FAMILY 

ENTERPRISES LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

6/2/2020 36710 BVA SPRADLIN LLC C/O BIG 

V ACQUISITIONS LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

6/3/2020 36715 SOUTHERN CLASSIC AUTO 

WASH INC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/12/2020 36594 BVA SPRADLIN LLC C/O BIG 

V ACQUISITIONS LLC

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

5/8/2020 36577 BODDIE NOELL 

ENTERPRISES INC C/O D&P 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

5/8/2020 36578 BODDIE NOELL 

ENTERPRISES INC C/O 

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

5/8/2020 36579 BNE RESTAURANT GROUP 

C/O DUFF &PHELPS 56-46-

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 200.00

6/25/2020 36803 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 125.00

6/25/2020 36807 SOUND PROPERTIES LLC 

C/O ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Cross Connection Business RPZ Test 100.00

6/5/2020 36745 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

7/30/2019 35180 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

7/30/2019 35181 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

FALLING BRANCH 

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

7/30/2019 35182 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

7/30/2019 35174 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 200.00

7/30/2019 35175 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

CHRISTIANSBURG MIDDLE

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 200.00

7/30/2019 35176 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

7/30/2019 35177 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

7/30/2019 35178 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 300.00

7/30/2019 35184 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

10/3/2019 35549 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

FALLING BRANCH 

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

10/3/2019 35550 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

CHRISTIANSBURG MIDDLE

Cross Connection Educational (K-12) RPZ Test 100.00

10/9/2019 35585 PLG LLC Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 375.00

11/5/2019 35696 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 

INC

Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 125.00

12/17/2019 35800 CHRISMAN CRAIG R 

CHRISMAN ANNE P

Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 100.00

7/23/2019 35155 PSI DEVELOPMENT CO LLC Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 375.00

1/8/2020 34641 SCATTERGOOD DRIVE LLC Cross Connection Industrial RPZ Test 100.00

8/26/2019 35333 OUR SAVIOR LUTHERAN 

CHURCH TRUSTEES

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 125.00

1/8/2020 35926 MONTGOMERY REGIONAL 

SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY

Cross Connection Public RPZ Test 100.00

18,095.32

Group Total: 118

Group: Demolition

135 Technology Dr SE

680 Scattergood Dr NW

1845 Cambria St NE

555 Authority Dr

735 Falling Branch Rd SE

1205 Buffalo Dr NW

300 Technology Dr SE

1700 Parkway Dr SE

1690 Parkway Dr SE

1205 Buffalo Dr NW

1175 Cambria St NE

510 Church St NE

208 College St NW

240 Betty Dr NW

100 Independence Blvd NW

1180 N Franklin St

735 Falling Branch Rd SE

160 Wades Ln Nw

100 Independence Blvd NW

2880 Market St

103 Roanoke St

2347 Roanoke ST

950 N Franklin St

555 Industrial Dr NE

135 Ponderosa Dr NE

2040 Roanoke St

130 Conston Ave NW

2855 N Franklin St

95 Conston Ave NW

200 Central Ave NE

755 Roanoke St STE 1C

210 Pepper St SE

1 E Main St

55 E Main St

90 College ST NW

80 College ST NW

6 Hickok St SW

220 Laurel St NE

2700 Roanoke ST

782 New River Rd

37 W Main St
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1/16/2020 35996 MITCHELL PROPERTIES 

NRV LLC

Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 4,500.00

5/6/2020 36542 GILLEY SHIRLEY C ETAL 

COSTIGAN CHARLES C

Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 2,500.00

5/12/2020 36575 FAITH MISSIONARY Demolition Accessory Structure Other 5,000.00

12/31/2019 35898 AKERS JOSEPH C AKERS 

SHIRLEY H

Demolition Accessory Structure Other 2,000.00

12/10/2019 35835 GAD LLC A VA LLC 

COMPANY C/O INSPIRE 

Demolition Business Other 13,863.00

9/19/2019 35474 THRESHOLD CENTER LLC 

THE

Demolition Business Other 6,000.00

8/21/2019 35320 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Demolition Business Other 50,000.00

10/3/2019 35520 MARTIN INVESTMENTS Demolition Garage Other 100.00

10/10/2019 35450 NEW RIVER VALLEY 

BOWLING CENTRE LLC

Demolition Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

8/21/2019 34325 BISHOP SAMUEL M Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 2,500.00

5/19/2020 36582 FORD CHARLIE RICHARD 

FORD JANE T

Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 7,000.00

5/14/2020 36567 STONE KATHY KANODE Demolition Single Family Dwelling Other 12,863.00

106,826.00

1/15/2020 35984 Electrical (New Single Family Dwelling) 500.00

3/25/2020 36397 HARDENSTINE FAMILY REV 

TRUST C/O JAMES R & 

Electrical (New Single Family Dwelling) Alteration/Repair/Remodel 850.00

2/18/2020 36200 CFS GROUP BLUE RIDGE 

DISPOSAL & RECYCLING 

Electrical Business New 2,000.00

2/7/2020 36145 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New Single Family Dwelling) New 13,000.00

12/12/2019 35833 HASH GROUP LLC Electrical Business New 1,000.00

2/7/2020 35734 SUMMIT COMMUNITY BANK 

INC

Electrical (New) Business New 89,000.00

8/22/2019 35299 TEEL DALE & FREDA 

FAMILY LIMITED 

Electrical (New) Business New 5,000.00

3/23/2020 36209 HALBERSTADT FAMILY LTD 

PTNRSHP C/O RESOURCE 

Electrical (New) Business New 477,277.00

2/25/2020 36238 JHK PROPERTIES LLC Electrical (New) Business New 15,000.00

5/14/2020 36630 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Electrical (New) Business New 89,775.00

6/9/2020 36746 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Electrical (New) Business New 44,200.00

6/26/2020 36806 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Electrical (New) Business New 46,000.00

11/20/2019 35724 CREEK BOTTOM 

PROPERTIES LLC

Electrical (New) Business Other 200.00

2/11/2020 35940 CRAFT REAL ESTATE 

HOLDINGS LLC

Electrical (New) Double Wide New 3,000.00

1/31/2020 36105 Electrical (New) Duplex New 100.00

10/16/2019 35613 Electrical (New) Duplex New 4,000.00

10/16/2019 35614 Electrical (New) Duplex New 4,000.00

2/20/2020 35429 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Electrical (New) Other New 175,000.00

9/9/2019 35425 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

9/9/2019 35417 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

9/17/2019 35454 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

9/16/2019 35456 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

9/26/2019 35458 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

10/2/2019 35485 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/29/2019 35344 F&B LAND LP Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

8/29/2019 35345 F&B LAND LP Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

8/29/2019 35346 F&B LAND LP Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

9/3/2019 35357 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

8/13/2019 35262 RFC2017 LAND LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.0015 Phoenix Blvd NW

2135 Giles Dr Se

1590 Diana Dr NW

1610 Diana Dr NW

1630 Diana Dr NW

2170 Giles Dr SE

2160 Giles Dr SE

180 Roudabush Dr NW

2140 Giles Dr Se

170 Roudabush Dr NW

2150 Giles Dr SE

1007 Radford St NW

1020 Fork St Ne

1532 Lee St NE

1530 Lee St NE

1340 Chrisman Mill Rd NW

210 Laurel St Ne Ste A

2710 Market St NE This also 

includes 2720-2730 (H2, H3, 2575 Market St NE & 2585 

Market St.2545 Market St NE (Chipotle)

175 Countrie Dr NE

705 Jefferson Circle NW

1540 Roanoke St

100 Akers Farm Rd NE

160 Welcome St NE

100 Quin W Stuart Blvd NW

Group Total: 12

Group: Electrical
John Adams & Hamilton (Clifton 

Development)165 Hamilton Ave

205 Scattergood Dr. NW

375 Arbor Dr NE

465 Stuart St NE

470 Depot St NE

900 N Franklin St

35 Farmview Rd NW

2650 Market St NE

225 Industrial DR NE

2635 Market St NE

525 Montgomery St NE

200 Hill St NE

360 Church St NE

440 Light Street NW
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7/26/2019 35173 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/2/2019 35223 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/2/2019 35227 Jerry and Wanda Shepherd Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,000.00

7/26/2019 34880 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

7/26/2019 34881 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/13/2019 34893 F&B LAND LP Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

8/26/2019 34909 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

7/22/2019 34679 SUTHERLAND MICHAEL K Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,000.00

7/18/2019 35138 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

7/18/2019 35106 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

7/15/2019 35116 Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

9/26/2019 35503 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

9/26/2019 35496 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

10/2/2019 35534 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

10/2/2019 35531 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

11/7/2019 35719 F&B LAND LP Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

11/20/2019 35750 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

11/7/2019 35707 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

11/26/2019 35798 Absolute Construction Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

11/20/2019 35766 DVD PROPERTIES LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

11/26/2019 35790 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/30/2020 36096 Absolute Construction Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

2/7/2020 36146 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

2/7/2020 36147 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

2/10/2020 36162 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

1/29/2020 36069 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

1/31/2020 36088 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/29/2020 36076 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/29/2020 36077 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/29/2020 36078 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/29/2020 36079 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/29/2020 36080 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/29/2020 36081 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/29/2020 36082 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/29/2020 36083 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

1/28/2020 36014 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 11,000.00

1/28/2020 36015 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,000.00

1/28/2020 36016 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 14,000.00

12/17/2019 35838 F&B LAND LP Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

12/27/2019 35888 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 11,000.00

5/21/2020 36671 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

5/21/2020 36672 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

5/26/2020 36683 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

3/2/2020 36271 SOWERS BRIAN KEITH 

SOWERS JENNIFER D

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 9,000.00

870 Jefferson Cir NW

2055 Giles Dr

2045 Giles Dr SE

2070 Giles Dr SE

1520 Sleepy Hollow Rd

1350 Providence Blvd NW

880 Jefferson Cir NW

385 Hamilton Ave NW

425 Hamilton Ave NW

1620 Diana Dr NW

1370 Providence Blvd NW

1390 Providence Blvd NW

1360 Providence Blvd NW

1330 Providence Blvd NW

1380 Providence Blvd NW

2090 Giles Dr SE

2095 Giles Dr

2085 Giles Dr SE

1320 Providence Blvd NW

1340 Providence Blvd NW

1285 King St NE

2120 Giles Dr SE

9 Alleghany St SE

720 Jefferson Circle NW

710 Jefferson Circle NW

2105 Giles Dr SE

1600 Diana Dr NW

2110 Giles Dr SE

2130 Giles Dr SE

11 Alleghany St SE

2190 Giles Dr SE

2835 Roanoke St

2115 Giles Dr SE

2125 Giles Dr SE

2100 Giles Dr SE

2200 Giles Dr SE

1560 Diana Dr NW

160 Roudabush Dr NW

260 Robert St SE

2165 Giles Dr SE

2145 Giles Dr Se

2180 Giles Dr SE

1250 Montgomery St NE

2155 Giles Dr Se
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2/27/2020 36235 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,800.00

3/2/2020 36292 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,300.00

3/2/2020 36293 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,800.00

4/8/2020 36452 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

4/27/2020 36536 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

4/27/2020 36534 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

4/13/2020 36476 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

8/28/2019 35360 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical (New) Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 200.00

4/6/2020 36439 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36440 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36429 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36430 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36431 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36432 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36433 RED OAK OF VIRGINIA LLC Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36434 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36435 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36436 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36437 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Wide New 900.00

4/6/2020 36438 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Electrical (New) Single Wide Replacement 900.00

4/2/2020 36422 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 7,500.00

4/16/2020 36479 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

4/16/2020 36480 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

4/16/2020 36481 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

4/16/2020 36482 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

3/2/2020 36282 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36283 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36284 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36285 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36286 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36287 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36288 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36289 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36290 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

3/2/2020 36291 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,500.00

5/20/2020 36654 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

9/3/2019 35387 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35389 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35390 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35363 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

10/18/2019 35164 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

8/22/2019 35310 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,400.00

8/22/2019 35311 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,400.00

8/22/2019 35312 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,400.00

315 John Adams Dr NW

155 Hamilton Ave NW

165 Hamilton Ave NW

185 Hamilton Ave NW

385 John Adams DR

195 Hamilton Ave NW

215 Hamilton Ave NW

225 Hamilton Ave NW

205 Hamilton Ave NW

270 Hamilton Ave NW

260 Hamilton Ave NW

250 Hamilton Ave NW

240 Hamilton Ave NW

230 Hamilton Ave NW

275 Hamilton Ave NW

265 Hamilton Ave NW

255 Hamilton Ave NW

245 Hamilton Ave NW

235 Hamilton Ave NW

435 John Adams Dr NW

405 John Adams Dr NW

425 John Adams Dr NW

395 John Adams Dr NW

415 John Adams Dr NW

285 Park Village Ln NE

295 Park Village Ln NE

565 Gold Dr NE

670 Granite St NE

640 Granite St NE

2705 Roanoke ST lot 5

2705 Roanoke ST lot 1

2705 Roanoke ST lot 12

430 Zinc Ln NE

60 Jessamine Ln NE

2075 Giles Dr SE

735 Jefferson Cir NW

2200 Giles Dr SE

615 Granite St NE

2705 Roanoke St Lot 8

725 Jefferson Cir NW

860 Jefferson Circle NW

730 Jefferson Circle NW

2080 Giles Dr SE

2065 Giles Dr SE
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7/8/2019 35008 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35060 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35061 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35062 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35063 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35064 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35065 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35066 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35067 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35068 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35069 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35070 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35071 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 35072 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33946 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33923 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

8/29/2019 33683 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33930 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33939 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

8/22/2019 34825 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

7/8/2019 33577 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33584 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33591 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33598 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33605 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33612 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33619 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33626 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33634 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

7/8/2019 33641 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

10/2/2019 33648 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,200.00

10/23/2019 33655 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

10/23/2019 33662 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

2/7/2020 33669 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 0.00

8/29/2019 33676 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

1/28/2020 35923 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

1/28/2020 35924 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

1/28/2020 35981 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

1/28/2020 35982 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

1/28/2020 35978 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,000.00

1/28/2020 36041 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

2/7/2020 36063 RWW36 LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,000.00

11/7/2019 35697 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 4,500.00

9/27/2019 35506 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,500.00

1310 Providence Blvd NW

315 John Adams Dr NW

365 John Adams Dr NW

180 Hamilton Ave NW

210 Hamilton Ave NW

200 Hamilton Ave NW

220 Hamilton Ave NW

1300 Providence Blvd NW

515 Twisted Oak Dr NW

525 Twisted Oak Dr NW

535 Twisted Oak Dr NW

545 Twisted Oak Dr NW

190 Hamilton Ave NW

630 Twisted Oak Dr NW

620 Twisted Oak Dr NW

610 Twisted Oak Dr NW

600 Twisted Oak Dr NW

505 Twisted Oak Dr NW

680 Twisted Oak Dr NW

670 Twisted Oak Dr NW

660 Twisted Oak Dr NW

650 Twisted Oak Dr NW

640 Twisted Oak Dr NW

555 Twisted Oak Dr NW

405 Twisted Oak Dr NW

425 Twisted Oak Dr NW

175 Hamilton Ave NW

690 Twisted Oak Dr NW

510 Twisted Oak Dr NW

520 Twisted Oak Dr NW

530 Twisted Oak Dr NW

500 Twisted Oak Dr NW

435 Twisted Oak Dr NW

460 Twisted Oak Dr NW

470 Twisted Oak Dr NW

480 Twisted Oak Dr NW

490 Twisted Oak Dr NW

415 Twisted Oak Dr NW

410 Twisted Oak Dr NW

420 Twisted Oak Dr NW

430 Twisted Oak Dr NW

440 Twisted Oak Dr NW

450 Twisted Oak Dr NW

400 Twisted Oak Dr NW
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9/27/2019 35521 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

9/27/2019 35522 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

9/27/2019 35523 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

9/27/2019 35524 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

10/18/2019 35604 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 9,500.00

10/18/2019 35624 STATESON HOMES LLC Electrical (New) Townhouse New 8,200.00

7/16/2019 35121 NEENEE LLC Electrical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 750.00

7/2/2019 35036 DUNCAN FAMILY 

ENTERPRISES LLC

Electrical Business Addition 3,000.00

1/7/2020 35946 SHEETZ JOSEPH M & 

PATRICIA A C/O SHEETZ 

Electrical Business Addition 79,400.00

12/18/2019 35883 SHEETZ JOSEPH M & 

PATRICIA A C/O SHEETZ 

Electrical Business Addition 116,980.00

1/30/2020 36089 BEASLEY DAVID A BEASLEY 

LESLIE A

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 800.00

2/13/2020 36171 FIRST COMMUNITY BANK Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,800.00

2/10/2020 36156 FAMILY PEPPERS FERRY LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 300.00

3/13/2020 36142 L & R BURCH PROPERTIES 

LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 39,000.00

2/20/2020 36193 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

1/29/2020 36075 NVR INVESTMENTS LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,950.00

2/20/2020 36175 GALLIMORE ROGER W Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 14,000.00

2/20/2020 36176 GALLIMORE ROGER W Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 16,000.00

2/20/2020 36177 SOUTHVIEW 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 16,000.00

10/3/2019 35541 MCDONALDS REAL ESTATE 

CO C/O MKG OPERATIONS 

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,500.00

11/4/2019 35687 THRESHOLD CENTER LLC 

THE

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 34,000.00

11/25/2019 35794 NRV LLC ATTN JOHN R 

MCADEN V P

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,200.00

1/21/2020 34854 CHRISTIANSBURG BLUE 

DEMON WRESTLING CLUB

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,714.00

8/8/2019 35248 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES LLC 

C/O FARALLON CAPITAL 

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 41,000.00

8/29/2019 35380 GALLOWAY HOLDINGS LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

9/24/2019 35489 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR STORE #1292

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,490.00

9/6/2019 35420 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,000.00

6/18/2020 36597 RELOCATION BENEFITS LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,500.00

5/21/2020 36670 SCATTERGOOD DRIVE LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 15,000.00

6/18/2020 36786 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 14,000.00

2/20/2020 36212 BIG BEAR PROPERTIES LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 0.00

3/4/2020 36304 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN OF Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,650.00

3/4/2020 36305 MCP HOLDINGS LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 0.00

3/12/2020 36351 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 200.00

4/8/2020 36463 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN 

OF LAND FILL

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,000.00

3/30/2020 36410 TRINITY COMMUNITY 

CHURCH TRS C/O MONROE 

Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

4/27/2020 36548 DUE SOUTH BBQ LLC Electrical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

3/25/2020 36395 GARY LAWSON LLC Electrical Business New 2,200.00

3/24/2020 36392 Electrical Business New 500.00

3/24/2020 36393 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Electrical Business New 500.00

5/19/2020 36646 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Electrical Business New 500.00

11/20/2019 35708 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Electrical Business New 76,575.00

12/12/2019 35856 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Electrical Business New 36,700.00

12/17/2019 35869 HASH GROUP LLC Electrical Business New Equipment 1,400.00

2625 Market St NE

1542 Roanoke St

406 Cambria ST NW

2670 Market ST NE

2710 Market ST NE

2545 Market St NE  (A1) A2 & 

A3100 Independence Blvd NW

405 Roanoke ST 

1 East Main St

655 Wades Ln NW

1505 N Franklin St

1465 Roanoke St

195 Sullivan St NW

680 Scattergood Dr NW

200 Marshall Dr NW

3215 Roanoke ST

1305 Flint Dr SE

407 Roanoke St

782 New River Rd NW ( 

Wonder Universe, A Children's 1865 S Franklin St

2400 N Franklin St

190 Marshall Dr NW

207 W Main St Suite B6

201 West Main St 

1595 N Franklin St

225 Industrial Dr NE

452 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

290 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

2000 Roanoke St

2395 Roanoke St

105 Shoppers Way

201 W Main St  Suite B1

2040 Roanoke St

2000 N Franklin St

2000 N Franklin St

4100 Roanoke St

109 Roanoke St

355 John Adams Dr NW

375 John Adams Dr NW

305 John Adams Dr NW

325 John Adams Dr NW

107 Phlegar St SW

335 John Adams Dr NW

345 John Adams Dr NW
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8/13/2019 35274 ATKINSON SUE S ESTATE 

C/O TERRY ATKINSON 

Electrical Business New Equipment 600.00

5/19/2020 36641 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN OF Electrical Business New Equipment 11,000.00

6/9/2020 36748 CAMBRIA STORAGE 

PARTNERS LLC

Electrical Business New Equipment 150.00

3/18/2020 36325 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS II LLC

Electrical Business New Equipment 15,000.00

6/9/2020 36764 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Electrical Business Shell Building 60,350.00

6/10/2020 36474 CHRISTIANSBURG 

FRANKLIN STREET 

Electrical Business Tenant Upfit 88,530.00

12/10/2019 35844 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Electrical Educational (K-12) Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

10/7/2019 35552 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Electrical Educational (K-12) New Equipment 500.00

12/31/2019 35892 SIMMONS NOAH M 

SIMMONS BRENDA S

Electrical Garage Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

2/25/2020 36218 INTER-DENOMINATIONAL 

BIBLE HOL

Electrical Other Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,500.00

3/30/2020 36413 ALBERT LAND LP Electrical Other New Equipment 20,550.00

10/30/2019 35669 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Electrical Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

11/21/2019 35770 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Electrical Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 205,557.00

8/23/2019 35337 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

FALLING BRANCH 

Electrical Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

10/30/2019 35657 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Electrical Public New 1,000.00

6/10/2020 36733 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Electrical Public Other 1,000.00

12/4/2019 35761 RIMSTIDT DONALD 

WILSON BARBARA

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Addition 5,000.00

12/4/2019 35795 COFFLIN REBECCA COFFLIN 

MARK

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 580.00

12/5/2019 35825 LIVELY BETTY Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,700.00

11/5/2019 35699 SMITH C WILLIAM ESTATE 

C/O TERRY SMITH KELLEY 

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

11/1/2019 35680 MORAN JAMES E MORAN 

BETTIE N

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 900.00

10/10/2019 35592 DAVIDSON RYAN M 

DAVIDSON KIMBERLY D

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

10/18/2019 35600 WATERS BRIAN C WATERS 

TANYA DANIELLE

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,500.00

10/3/2019 35543 CHAK HOLDINGS LLC C/O 

CARY HOPPER

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,800.00

10/8/2019 35564 SHANNON SEAN MICHAEL Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,139.14

12/17/2019 35855 HEDRICK GREGORY A 

HEDRICK KIMBERLY M

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

1/13/2020 35948 JONES WILLIAM A Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 0.00

1/13/2020 35973 BEAN ROBIN Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

1/28/2020 35997 WATERFIELD SARAH D Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,995.00

2/12/2020 36178 CROWDER DANIEL M 

CROWDER ELLEN K

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,700.00

2/14/2020 36174 HODGE LISA DUDLEY Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 13,090.00

2/18/2020 36172 KEITH WANDA W KEITH 

GLEN F

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

2/3/2020 36116 SPENCER GARLAND HENRY Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

1/22/2020 36029 WEED KIRK H WEED NANCY 

S

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

10/3/2019 35500 ADKINS JERRY GLEN Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,800.00

9/23/2019 35477 DIDIO DAVID J SKINNER 

KENNETH D

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 800.00

8/22/2019 35281 MERTZ PAUL ERIC BALIJA 

AMY M

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

7/3/2019 35089 RAULFS MARIE M Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,500.00

7/3/2019 35086 STRAUSS, KENNETH D. 

STRAUSS, ARLENE L

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,400.00

6/15/2020 36749 RICKBORN MARY P Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

6/9/2020 36737 PAULEY SONORA H Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,300.00

5/12/2020 36603 DAVIS RAYMOND P III 

DAVIS GWEN M

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 720.00

5/8/2020 36601 MERTZ PAUL ERIC BALIJA 

AMY M

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,500.00

6/15/2020 36776 ROBERTS EDWARD 

TALCOTT JR

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00675 School Ln NE

245 Lester Pl NE

160 Harkrader ST NW

410 Ellett Rd NE

425 Chrisman St

265 Emerald Blvd

50 Belmont Dr NW

790 Roanoke St

145 Kimball LN SW

265 Emerald Blvd NW

235 Overhill Rd SE

170 Fisher St NE

322 Circle Dr SE

135 Griggs St.

445 Dunlap Dr NE

4230 Christie LN

1250 Cambria St NE

1175 Tranquility Via NW

570 Chrisman St SW

575 Freedom Via NW

3575 Roanoke St

102 Ellett Dr SE

107 Sheltman St NW

575 Chinquapin Trl SE

975 McHenry Ave NE

85 Massie Dr NW

 735 Falling Branch Rd SE

100 Independence Blvd NW

160 Wades Lane NW

895 Murray St Ne

110 Evans St NE

225 Haymaker St NE

609 S Franklin St

765 New Village Dr NW

208 College St NW

208 College St NW

17 W Main St

2715 Market St. NE (2715-

2775 Market St) D Buildings3250 N Franklin St

208 College St NW

100 Independence Blvd NW

3015 N Franklin St

190 Depot St NW

300 Cambria St NW
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4/2/2020 36444 CARROLL MARY LEE 

MORRIS C/O VICKIE CLAUER

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,200.00

4/8/2020 36454 SPARROWHAWK RENTALS 

LLC

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,000.00

4/27/2020 36547 WITT MICHAEL A WHITT 

PAMELA D

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,500.00

4/29/2020 36550 KNAUTZ DON Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,600.00

4/27/2020 36526 NELSON PAMELA J NELSON 

STEVEN A

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,200.00

4/17/2020 36495 TEEL & DUNCAN INC Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,376.00

2/20/2020 36201 LAFON THELMA O ESTATE 

C/O LARRY LAFON 

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,100.00

2/14/2020 36183 SMITH JOSEPH H SMITH 

RHONDA G

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 600.00

2/24/2020 36233 SALE AMANDA S Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,000.00

2/25/2020 36237 NICHOLS CLINTON W 

NICHOLS ANGELA M

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 250.00

3/13/2020 36357 LEE MARY B JOHNSON 

BLANCHE L

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

3/19/2020 36379 BUNN SCOTT L TURMAN 

PATRICK & REBECCA A

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

3/24/2020 36391 BLEVINS EDWARD C II Electrical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

12/11/2019 35831 BUGG RITA MARTIN Electrical Single Family Dwelling Finish Basement 350.00

10/4/2019 35479 GHRA JOHN KINCHEN 

GHRA PAIGE MARIE

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New 24,000.00

9/16/2019 35422 MOODIE DANIEL ANTAL 

MEGHAN

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New 80.00

8/23/2019 35335 YOUNG JAMES RUSSELL III 

YOUNG MEGHAN MCFEE

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New 700.00

9/20/2019 35476 EDSON REUEL A EDSON 

KATHERINE P

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,600.00

1/21/2020 36003 WILLIAMS LORNA D Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,600.00

1/15/2020 35967 ANDERSON JEFFREY S Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 250.00

12/10/2019 35841 COLLINS FRAZIER ELWOOD 

JANE SARVER

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 2,500.00

6/9/2020 36760 WOODRUM PRESTON C 

WOODRUM OLIVIA

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 2,800.00

5/12/2020 36608 LEWIS JOHN LANIER Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,800.00

5/20/2020 36666 LLOYD VALERIE L Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 9,148.00

6/5/2020 36744 SULLIVAN ERIN M Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,400.00

6/9/2020 36751 STRAUSS SARAH S Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,400.00

6/9/2020 36752 ARMSTRONG MICHAEL H 

ARMSTRONG ALISON M

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 150.00

6/9/2020 36753 ARNOLD REGENIA A Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 150.00

6/9/2020 36754 OWENS MICHAEL D OWENS 

TARA P

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 150.00

6/9/2020 36755 RWW36 LLC Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 150.00

5/27/2020 36681 GULCHOWSKI EUGENE 

BOLTON PATRICIA

Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 38,000.00

5/27/2020 36687 VAUGHAN HARRISON LEE Electrical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 5,850.00

4/21/2020 36510 POFF LIVING TRUST C/O 

VALLEYWIDE MANAGEMENT 

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 800.00

12/19/2019 35861 RICHARDSON KENNETH W 

RICHARDSON CONNIE H

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 4,325.00

9/11/2019 35435 SMITH KATIE E DUNBAR 

JOSHUA ETHAN

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 610.00

7/3/2019 35092 CAMPBELL DAVID E 

CAMPBELL CAROL J

Electrical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

2/11/2020 35938 CRAFT REAL ESTATE Electrical Single Wide New 3,000.00

2/11/2020 35933 CRAFT REAL ESTATE Electrical Single Wide New 3,000.00

1/13/2020 35968 SPENCER GARLAND HENRY Electrical Single Wide Replacement 500.00

10/4/2019 35554 BLEVINS & BLEVINS INC Electrical Utility/Miscellaneous Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,000.00

2,959,411.14

4/20/2020 36406 TF CHRISITANSBURG LLC Elevator (New) Business New 69,450.00

1105 Roanoke St

Group Total: 289

Group: Elevator
100 Quin W Stuart Blvd NW

80 Alta Ct NW

240 Walnut Dr NW

205 Starlight Dr SE Lot #15

205 Starlight Dr Lot #13

4250 Christie Ln NE

120 Twisted Oak Dr NW

1100 Juniper Dr

160 Summitridge Rd SW

405 Rainbow ST NE

80 Stafford Dr NW

660 Keystone Dr NW

955 Cardinal Dr SW

230 Windsor Dr NW

135 Morning Star Ln NW

565 Tarrytown Rd NW

130 Fisher St NE

140 Grove Ave SW

830 College St NW

540 North Dr NE

570 Chinquapin Trl SE

155 Gibson DR NW

610 Dewdrop Ln Nw

145 Robin Hood Dr NE

101 Angle Dr SW

100 Round Hill Dr SW

1050 Scott St NE

295 Briarwood Dr

415 Tall Oak Blvd NW

1310 Chestnut DR SE

1245 Elk Dr NW

625 Colhoun St NE

405 Depot St

1365 Dow St NW

955 Hummingbird DR SW

435 Howery St

95 S Dudley Dr NW

130 Center St NW

685 Atkinson Rd SW

229 Haymaker ST NE
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69,450.00

1/8/2020 35930 THRESHOLD CENTER LLC 

THE

Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,086.00

9/26/2019 35349 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES LLC 

C/O FARALLON CAPITAL 

Fire Alarm Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 16,973.00

6/2/2020 36705 TECH FEDERAL CREDIT 

UNION ATTN ACCOUNTS 

Fire Alarm Business New 2,000.00

3/13/2020 36335 LESTER GROUP INC (THE) Fire Alarm Business New Equipment 16,500.00

8/29/2019 35334 LOY/MARY BURCH II LLC Fire Alarm Business New Equipment 2,500.00

41,059.00

2/27/2020 36260 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New Single Family Dwelling) New 16,321.00

2/27/2020 36261 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New Single Family Dwelling) New 20,218.00

2/27/2020 36262 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New Single Family Dwelling) New 14,725.00

2/27/2020 36263 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New Single Family Dwelling) New 15,774.00

9/19/2019 35457 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

9/9/2019 35418 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

11/5/2019 35278 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

10/14/2019 35318 RFC2017 LAND LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

9/27/2019 35230 QUESENBERRY FREDDY T 

QUESENBERRY JANET B

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 12,000.00

7/11/2019 35094 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 12,000.00

7/11/2019 35095 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 12,000.00

9/13/2019 35019 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

8/15/2019 34801 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 12,000.00

1/24/2020 35955 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 10,000.00

1/24/2020 35952 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 10,000.00

1/24/2020 35953 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 10,000.00

10/9/2019 35583 Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 7,000.00

11/5/2019 35691 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

11/5/2019 35692 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

11/5/2019 35693 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

11/5/2019 35694 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

11/4/2019 35695 F&B LAND LP Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling Framing 5,000.00

2/27/2020 36257 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,449.00

2/27/2020 36258 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 18,386.00

3/4/2020 36306 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 15,470.00

4/27/2020 36541 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 14,562.00

6/18/2020 36785 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 15,798.00

11/7/2019 35709 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/7/2019 35710 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/7/2019 35711 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/7/2019 35712 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/7/2019 35713 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/7/2019 35714 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

1320 Providence Blvd NW

1330 Providence Blvd NW

1340 Providence Blvd NW

1350 Providence Blvd NW

725 Jefferson Cir NW

735 Jefferson Cir NW

855 Jefferson Cir NW

1300 Providence Blvd NW

1310 Providence Blvd NW

1610 Diana Dr NW

1620 Diana Dr NW

1630 Diana Dr NW

385 Hamilton Ave NW

425 Hamilton Ave NW

705 Jefferson Cir NW

710 Jefferson Cir NW

1060 Montgomery St NE

1590 Diana Dr NW

1600 Diana Dr NW

175 John Lemley Ln SE

185 John Lemley Ln SE

765 Keystone Dr NW

725 Keystone Dr NW

730 Jefferson Cir NW

170 Roudabush Dr NW

180 Roudabush Dr NW

160 Roudabush Dr NW

15 Phoenix Blvd NW

1160 Spruce St SE

Group: Framing
860 Jefferson Cir NW

870 Jefferson Cir NW

880 Jefferson Cir NW

720 Jefferson Cir NW

417 N Franklin St.

2000 Roanoke St

3185 N Franklin St

Group Total: 5

Group Total: 1

Group: Fire Alarm
225 Industrial Dr NE

782 New River Rd NW ( 

Wonder Universe, A Children's 
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11/7/2019 35715 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/7/2019 35716 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/7/2019 35717 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/7/2019 35718 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

11/26/2019 35780 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 11,000.00

11/26/2019 35781 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 11,000.00

11/26/2019 35782 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 11,000.00

11/26/2019 35783 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 11,000.00

11/26/2019 35784 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 11,000.00

10/23/2019 35633 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

10/23/2019 35638 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

10/23/2019 35639 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

10/23/2019 35640 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

10/23/2019 35641 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

10/23/2019 35642 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

9/27/2019 35516 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 10,000.00

9/27/2019 35517 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 10,000.00

9/27/2019 35518 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 10,000.00

9/27/2019 35519 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 10,000.00

10/9/2019 35507 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

10/9/2019 35510 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

10/9/2019 35511 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

10/9/2019 35512 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

10/9/2019 35513 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,200.00

12/6/2019 34741 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

12/6/2019 34713 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

12/6/2019 34718 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

12/6/2019 34723 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

12/6/2019 34728 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

12/6/2019 34733 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

10/23/2019 33940 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

10/23/2019 33931 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/26/2019 33684 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

10/23/2019 33924 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 33947 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 4,500.00

7/26/2019 33677 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/26/2019 33670 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/26/2019 33663 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/26/2019 33656 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/26/2019 33649 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33642 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33635 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33627 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33620 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

610 Twisted Oak Dr NW

620 Twisted Oak Dr NW

630 Twisted Oak Dr NW

535 Twisted Oak Dr NW

525 Twisted Oak Dr NW

515 Twisted Oak Dr NW

505 Twisted Oak Dr NW

600 Twisted Oak Dr NW

405 Twisted Oak Dr NW

555 Twisted Oak Dr NW

435 Twisted Oak Dr NW

500 Twisted Oak Dr NW

545 Twisted Oak Dr NW

315 Twisted Oak Dr NW

325 Twisted Oak Dr NW

335 Twisted Oak Dr NW

345 Twisted Oak Dr NW

425 Twisted Oak Dr NW

355 John Adams Dr NW

365 John Adams Dr NW

375 John Adams Dr NW

355 Twisted Oak Dr NW

305 Twisted Oak Dr NW

205 Hamilton Ave NW

215 Hamilton Ave NW

225 Hamilton Ave NW

335 John Adams Dr NW

345 John Adams Dr NW

345 John Adams Dr NW

355 John Adams Dr NW

365 John Adams Dr NW

375 John Adams Dr NW

195 Hamilton Ave NW

200 Hamilton Ave NW

210 Hamilton Ave NW

220 Hamilton Ave NW

415 Twisted Oak Dr NW

335 John Adams Dr NW

1370 Providence Blvd NW

1380 Providence Blvd NW

1390 Providence Blvd NW

180 Hamilton Ave NW

190 Hamilton Ave NW

1360 Providence Blvd NW
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7/18/2019 33613 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33606 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33599 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33592 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33585 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

7/18/2019 33578 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

12/6/2019 34989 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35325 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 6,000.00

9/3/2019 35326 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 6,000.00

9/3/2019 35327 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 6,000.00

9/3/2019 35328 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 6,000.00

9/3/2019 35391 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 6,000.00

9/3/2019 35392 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 6,000.00

9/3/2019 35393 STATESON HOMES LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 6,000.00

9/3/2019 35364 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 4,500.00

9/3/2019 35365 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 4,500.00

9/3/2019 35366 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 4,500.00

9/3/2019 35367 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35368 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35369 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35370 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35371 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35372 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35373 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35374 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35375 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

9/3/2019 35376 RWW36 LLC Framing (New) Townhouse Framing 9,000.00

5/20/2020 36655 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,944.00

5/20/2020 36656 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 11,380.00

5/20/2020 36657 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,800.00

5/20/2020 36658 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,800.00

5/20/2020 36659 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,914.00

5/20/2020 36660 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 11,380.00

5/20/2020 36661 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,525.00

5/20/2020 36662 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,979.00

5/20/2020 36663 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,459.00

5/20/2020 36664 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 11,009.00

5/20/2020 36665 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,375.00

5/4/2020 36555 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 12,133.00

5/4/2020 36556 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 13,007.00

5/4/2020 36557 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 9,896.00

5/4/2020 36558 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 10,045.00

5/4/2020 36559 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 9,871.00

2/27/2020 36252 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 12,545.00

270 Hamilton Ave NW

235 Hamilton Ave NW

445 John Adams Dr NW

230 Hamilton Ave NW

240 Hamilton Ave NW

250 Hamilton Ave NW

260 Hamilton Ave NW

415 John Adams Dr NW

485 John Adams Dr NW

475 John Adams Dr NW

465 John Adams Dr NW

455 John Adams Dr NW

395 John Adams Dr NW

405 John Adams Dr NW

435 John Adams Dr NW

385 John Adams Dr NW

425 John Adams Dr NW

450 Twisted Oak Dr NW

460 Twisted Oak Dr NW

470 Twisted Oak Dr NW

480 Twisted Oak Dr NW

490 Twisted Oak Dr NW

400 Twisted Oak Dr NW

410 Twisted Oak Dr NW

420 Twisted Oak Dr NW

430 Twisted Oak Dr NW

440 Twisted Oak Dr NW

315 John Adams Dr NW

305 John Adams Dr NW

510 Twisted Oak Dr NW

520 Twisted Oak Dr NW

530 Twisted Oak Dr NW

185 Hamilton Ave NW

165 Hamilton Ave NW

155 Hamilton Ave NW

175 Hamilton Ave NW

325 John Adams Dr NW

660 Twisted Oak Dr NW

670 Twisted Oak Dr NW

680 Twisted Oak Dr NW

690 Twisted Oak Dr NW

365 Twisted Oak Dr NW

640 Twisted Oak Dr NW

650 Twisted Oak Dr NW
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2/27/2020 36253 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 12,865.00

2/27/2020 36254 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 13,265.00

2/27/2020 36255 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 12,715.00

2/27/2020 36256 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Framing (New) Townhouse New 12,715.00

8/7/2019 32453 BLUE RIDGE CHURCH INC Framing Assembly Framing 0.00

1,185,325.00

3/30/2020 35949 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New Single Family Dwelling) 3,107.89

1/28/2020 36064 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New Single Family Dwelling) New 4,093.00

1/28/2020 36065 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New Single Family Dwelling) New 3,836.00

2/4/2020 36102 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New Single Family Dwelling) New 3,836.00

2/4/2020 36103 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New Single Family Dwelling) New 4,174.00

2/4/2020 36113 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New Single Family Dwelling) New 2,834.63

2/4/2020 36114 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New Single Family Dwelling) New 2,834.63

8/2/2019 35219 GAD LLC A VA LLC 

COMPANY C/O ARBYS 

Insulation (New) Business New 4,415.00

8/8/2019 35231 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,550.00

8/26/2019 35232 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,453.00

7/22/2019 35143 Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,555.00

8/1/2019 35183 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,740.00

8/26/2019 35302 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,451.00

8/13/2019 35268 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,453.00

10/2/2019 35260 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,550.00

8/26/2019 35261 Jerry and Wanda Shepherd Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,578.00

9/3/2019 35359 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,451.00

8/29/2019 35350 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,862.00

8/29/2019 35348 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,650.00

9/26/2019 35448 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,630.00

9/19/2019 35437 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,568.00

9/13/2019 35441 Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,200.00

9/26/2019 35498 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,630.00

7/26/2019 34657 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,451.00

8/26/2019 34908 F&B LAND LP Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,295.00

8/12/2019 34923 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,451.00

8/1/2019 35074 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,740.00

2/4/2020 36115 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,836.00

2/5/2020 36130 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,836.00

2/5/2020 36131 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,836.00

2/5/2020 36132 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,836.00

2/5/2020 36133 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,093.00

2/5/2020 36134 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,093.00

2/5/2020 36135 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,331.00

2/5/2020 36138 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,093.00

2/11/2020 36164 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,475.002100 Giles DR SE

1380 Providence Blvd NW

305 Twisted Oak

1390 Providence Blvd NW

315 Twisted Oak

365 Twisted Oak Dr. NW

2175 Giles Dr Se

2200 Giles Dr SE

1350 Providence Blvd

1360 Providence Blvd

1370 Providence Blvd NW

2160 Giles Dr SE

1060 Montgomery St NE

170 Roudabush Dr NW

2185 Giles Dr Se

1560 Diana Dr NW

1250 Montgomery St NE

2145 Giles Dr Se

1160 Spruce St SE

160 Roudabush Dr NW

180 Roudabush Dr NW

2835 Roanoke St

2165 Giles Dr SE

2190 Giles Dr SE

2155 Giles Dr Se

185 John Lemley Ln SE

220 Hamilton Ave NW

200 Hamilton Ave NW

2650 Market St NE

175 John Lemley Ln SE

2180 Giles Dr SE

375 John Adams Dr NW

1300 Providence Blvd NW

1310 Providence Blvd NW

1330 Providence Blvd NW

1340 Providence Blvd NW

275 Hamilton Ave NW

1655 Roanoke St

Group Total: 126

Group: Insulation

245 Hamilton Ave NW

255 Hamilton Ave NW

265 Hamilton Ave NW
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2/10/2020 36159 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,503.51

2/27/2020 36070 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,408.00

1/28/2020 36030 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,793.00

9/27/2019 35504 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,876.00

11/14/2019 35671 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,810.00

10/10/2019 35587 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,453.00

10/18/2019 35617 RFC2017 LAND LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,420.00

12/4/2019 35791 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,810.00

2/5/2020 35792 F&B LAND LP Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,845.00

12/10/2019 35762 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,408.00

12/10/2019 35816 Absolute Construction Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,000.00

11/20/2019 35721 F&B LAND LP Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,475.00

11/20/2019 35726 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,810.00

11/20/2019 35731 F&B LAND LP Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,090.00

2/25/2020 36229 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,204.08

2/27/2020 36240 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,938.10

2/27/2020 36241 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,017.08

2/27/2020 36242 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,291.92

2/27/2020 36243 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,704.85

2/27/2020 36244 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,292.90

2/27/2020 36245 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,584.08

2/27/2020 36246 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,717.75

3/3/2020 36294 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,408.00

3/4/2020 36298 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,893.00

4/27/2020 36532 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,475.00

4/17/2020 36497 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,643.04

3/24/2020 36394 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,408.00

4/2/2020 36428 DVD PROPERTIES LLC Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,100.00

4/2/2020 36441 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,810.00

5/27/2020 36684 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,865.00

5/26/2020 36676 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,865.00

5/26/2020 36677 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,865.00

6/3/2020 36721 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,816.35

6/16/2020 36779 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation (New) Single Family Dwelling New 2,843.00

2/4/2020 36100 Absolute Construction Insulation (New) Single Wide New 7,000.00

2/4/2020 36112 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,834.63

3/4/2020 36039 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,834.63

3/4/2020 36040 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,834.63

3/4/2020 35951 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,107.89

1/15/2020 35931 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

12/17/2019 35859 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,982.00

3/30/2020 35894 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,067.00

2/4/2020 35890 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,107.89

12/17/2019 35879 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

415 Twisted Oak Dr NW

450 Twisted Oak Dr NW

400 Twisted Oak Dr NW

335 John Adams Dr NW

420 Twisted Oak Dr NW

9 Alleghany St SE

210 Hamilton Ave NW

180 Hamilton Ave NW

190 Hamilton Ave NW

355 John Adams Dr NW

2070 Giles Dr SE

2055 Giles Dr

2045 Giles Dr

735 Jefferson Cir NW

2115 Giles Dr SE

2075 Giles Dr

725 Jefferson Cir NW

2090 Giles Dr

1285 King St NE

2080 Giles Dr SE

720 Jefferson Cir NW

730 Jefferson Cir NW

880 Jefferson Cir NW

2085 Giles Dr SE

2170 Giles Dr. SE

710 Jefferson Circle NW

385 Hamilton Ave NW

425 Hamilton Ave NW

870 Jefferson Cir NW

860 Jefferson Cir NW

2110 Giles Dr SE

11 Alleghany St SE

1590 Diana Dr NW

2130 Giles Dr SE

1600 Diana Dr NW

2125 Giles Dr SE

2140 Giles Dr Se

15 Phoenix Blvd NW

2120 Giles Dr SE

1610 Diana Dr NW

705 Jefferson Circle NW

2095 Giles Dr SE

2105 Giles Dr SE

2135 Giles Dr Se
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12/17/2019 35868 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

3/30/2020 35882 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,982.00

1/15/2020 35922 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,107.89

12/10/2019 35723 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,804.34

11/20/2019 35720 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,254.04

12/10/2019 35754 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,093.00

11/13/2019 35677 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,036.84

12/6/2019 35818 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,982.00

12/10/2019 35756 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,254.04

12/10/2019 35788 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,174.00

12/10/2019 35774 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,254.04

11/13/2019 35596 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

11/13/2019 35597 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

11/13/2019 35598 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,418.00

12/10/2019 35667 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,036.84

12/10/2019 34734 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

12/10/2019 34729 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

12/10/2019 34724 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

12/10/2019 34742 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

11/13/2019 33948 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,418.00

4/16/2020 33925 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,720.00

8/29/2019 33685 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,093.00

1/15/2020 33932 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,093.00

4/16/2020 33941 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

9/11/2019 33579 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,093.00

9/13/2019 33586 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

9/13/2019 33593 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

9/13/2019 33600 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

9/13/2019 33607 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

9/13/2019 33614 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

9/13/2019 33621 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

9/13/2019 33628 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,331.00

9/13/2019 33636 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

9/13/2019 33643 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,093.00

11/13/2019 33650 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,093.00

3/23/2020 33657 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

10/31/2019 33664 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

3/23/2020 33671 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 4,174.00

8/29/2019 33678 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

9/13/2019 35444 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,254.04

9/13/2019 35445 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,254.04

9/3/2019 35386 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,254.04

9/9/2019 35424 STATESON HOMES LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,254.04

6/3/2020 36716 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,809.66

155 Hamilton Ave NW

175 Hamilton Ave NW

185 Hamilton Ave NW

415 John Adams Dr NW

515 Twisted Oak Dr NW

525 Twisted Oak Dr NW

535 Twisted Oak Dr NW

545 Twisted Oak Dr NW

165 Hamilton Ave NW

630 Twisted Oak Dr NW

620 Twisted Oak Dr NW

610 Twisted Oak Dr NW

600 Twisted Oak Dr NW

505 Twisted Oak Dr NW

680 Twisted Oak Dr NW

670 Twisted Oak Dr NW

660 Twisted Oak Dr NW

650 Twisted Oak Dr NW

640 Twisted Oak Dr NW

435 Twisted Oak Dr NW

555 Twisted Oak Dr NW

405 Twisted Oak Dr NW

425 Twisted Oak Dr NW

690 Twisted Oak Dr NW

345 Twisted Oak Dr NW

335 Twisted Oak Dr NW

325 Twisted Oak Dr NW

355 Twisted Oak Dr NW

500 Twisted Oak Dr NW

225 Hamilton Ave NW

510 Twisted Oak Dr NW

520 Twisted Oak Dr NW

530 Twisted Oak Dr NW

325 John Adams Dr NW

490 Twisted Oak Dr NW

305 John Adams Dr NW

470 Twisted Oak Dr NW

215 Hamilton Ave NW

480 Twisted Oak Dr NW

430 Twisted Oak Dr NW

410 Twisted Oak Dr NW

345 John Adams Dr NW

315 John Adams Dr NW

195 Hamilton Ave NW
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6/2/2020 36708 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,774.26

5/27/2020 36688 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,774.26

5/28/2020 36695 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,809.66

5/20/2020 36652 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,014.26

5/20/2020 36653 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,774.26

5/14/2020 36618 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,843.63

5/14/2020 36605 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 2,843.63

3/30/2020 36412 RWW36 LLC Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,836.00

4/17/2020 36498 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,215.64

4/21/2020 36507 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,215.64

4/27/2020 36515 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,215.64

4/27/2020 36525 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Insulation (New) Townhouse New 3,215.64

5/14/2020 36607 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Insulation Single Family Dwelling New 2,865.00

7/26/2019 35154 SUTHERLAND MICHAEL K Insulation Single Family Dwelling New 5,500.00

8/13/2019 35270 MOUSER ADAM R Insulation Single Family Dwelling Other 4,121.00

495,059.85

1/28/2020 36074 DICKSON JEFFERY L 

DICKSON ELIZABETH B

Mechanical Alteration/Repair/Remodel 15,000.00

2/5/2020 36118 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36119 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36120 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36121 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36122 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36123 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36124 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36125 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36126 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36127 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36128 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

2/5/2020 36129 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

1/31/2020 36099 Absolute Construction Mechanical (New Single Family Dwelling) New 800.00

1/31/2020 36090 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New Single Family Dwelling) New 7,650.00

1/31/2020 36091 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New Single Family Dwelling) New 7,650.00

1/31/2020 36092 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New Single Family Dwelling) New 7,650.00

1/3/2020 35911 PAUL E SENSMEIER AND 

KATHRYN SUE SENSMEIER 

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 2,484.00

6/26/2020 36805 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Mechanical (New) Business New 35,265.00

4/27/2020 36537 SUMMIT COMMUNITY BANK 

INC

Mechanical (New) Business New 10,000.00

5/19/2020 36539 SUMMIT COMMUNITY BANK 

INC

Mechanical (New) Business New 2,500.00

2/25/2020 36228 HALBERSTADT FAMILY LTD 

PTNRSHP C/O RESOURCE 

Mechanical (New) Business New 295,880.00

7/31/2019 35201 GAD LLC A VA LLC 

COMPANY C/O ARBYS 

Mechanical (New) Business New Equipment 1,100.00

6/23/2020 36801 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Mechanical (New) Business Other 5,000.00

2/11/2020 35959 CRAFT REAL ESTATE 

HOLDINGS LLC

Mechanical (New) Double Wide New 3,200.00

3/19/2020 36381 Mechanical (New) Duplex New 6,250.00

2545 Market St NE

1007 Radford St NW

1530 Lee St

2545 Market St NE (Chipotle)

100 Akers Farm Rd

100 Akers Farm Rd NE

100 Quin W Stuart Blvd NW

2650 Market St NE

9 Alleghany St SE

2090 Giles Dr SE

2085 Giles Dr SE

2100 Giles Dr SE

191 E Patriot Way NW

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt E8

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt E6

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt E9

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt E10

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt E11

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt D4

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt D7

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt D10

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt E2

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt E5

Group Total: 139

Group: Mechanical
100 S Franklin ST

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt C11

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt C12

275 Hamilton Ave NW

2065 Giles Dr SE

260 Robert St SE

1220 Cambria St NE

250 Hamilton Ave NW

460 Twisted Oak Dr NW

245 Hamilton Ave

255 Hamilton Ave NW

265 Hamilton Ave NW

385 John Adams Dr NW

435 John Adams Dr NW

395 John Adams

405 John Adams Dr NW

260 Hamilton Ave NW

425 John Adams Dr NW
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3/19/2020 36382 Mechanical (New) Duplex New 6,250.00

2/4/2020 36104 DVD PROPERTIES LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 8,850.00

12/2/2019 35808 Absolute Construction Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling Gas Appliance 1,000.00

11/26/2019 35789 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

11/20/2019 35763 Absolute Construction Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,500.00

11/20/2019 35751 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

11/7/2019 35706 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

11/13/2019 35722 F&B LAND LP Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 9,600.00

10/23/2019 35636 F&B LAND LP Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 9,600.00

10/9/2019 35588 F&B LAND LP Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

10/9/2019 35589 F&B LAND LP Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

10/2/2019 35532 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

10/2/2019 35529 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

10/2/2019 35527 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

2/5/2020 36141 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 4,000.00

2/14/2020 36186 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

2/11/2020 36165 POLITIS JAMES D POLITIS 

JANICE M

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,448.00

2/7/2020 36143 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,000.00

1/23/2020 36044 Absolute Construction Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,500.00

1/29/2020 36071 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,650.00

1/29/2020 36067 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,000.00

12/31/2019 35909 F&B LAND LP Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

8/15/2019 35224 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,650.00

8/13/2019 35267 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,650.00

9/9/2019 35426 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

9/19/2019 35455 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

10/2/2019 35484 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

9/26/2019 35459 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

8/29/2019 35351 Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,165.00

9/3/2019 35358 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

8/29/2019 35338 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,500.00

8/29/2019 35343 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

8/5/2019 33488 Jerry and Wanda Shepherd Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,400.00

7/2/2019 35082 SUTHERLAND MICHAEL K Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 9,800.00

7/15/2019 35117 SUTHERLAND MICHAEL K Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 500.00

7/18/2019 35107 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

7/18/2019 35141 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,000.00

7/18/2019 35142 SHAH DEVELOPMENT LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,000.00

7/18/2019 35137 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

9/3/2019 35045 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

3/23/2020 36384 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

3/23/2020 36385 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,000.00

3/23/2020 36386 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,000.00

3/11/2020 36339 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 14,000.00

385 Hamilton Ave

425 Hamilton Ave NW

185 John Lemley Ln SE

2165 Giles Dr SE

2200 Giles Dr SE

720 Jefferson Cir NW

880 Jefferson Cir NW

1250 Montgomery St NE

260 Robert St SE

260 Robert St SE

2190 Giles Dr SE

175 John Lemley Ln SE

2150 Giles Dr SE

1060 Montgomery St NE

2170 Giles Dr SE

1160 Spruce St SE

2145 Giles Dr Se

2180 Giles Dr SE

2155 Giles Dr Se

2160 Giles Dr SE

2140 Giles Dr Se

2135 Giles Dr Se

705 Jefferson Circle NW

9 Alleghany St SE

2095 Giles Dr SE

220 Hamilton Ave NW

1630 Diana Dr NW

2115 Giles Dr SE

2125 Giles Dr SE

670 Twisted Oak Dr NW

730 Jefferson Cir NW

7 Alleghany St

1620 Diana Dr NW

1610 Diana Dr NW

1590 Diana Dr NW

1600 Diana Dr NW

2105 Giles Dr SE

11 Alleghany St SE

2120 Giles Dr SE

11 Alleghany St SE

2110 Giles Dr SE

2130 Giles Dr SE

1532 Lee St

1285 King St NE
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2/25/2020 36230 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

4/27/2020 36533 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

4/27/2020 36535 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

4/13/2020 36477 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 11,000.00

4/2/2020 36424 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,000.00

3/31/2020 36418 SOWERS JENNIFER D 

DOWDY JUDITH PRICE

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,810.00

4/8/2020 36451 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

5/26/2020 36682 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,650.00

5/21/2020 36673 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

5/21/2020 36674 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New 8,150.00

9/11/2019 35433 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 6,500.00

9/11/2019 35431 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Mechanical (New) Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 6,500.00

3/3/2020 36295 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Wide New 12,000.00

3/3/2020 36296 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Single Wide New 12,000.00

4/13/2020 36466 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 11,000.00

4/2/2020 36425 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

4/2/2020 36426 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

4/27/2020 36516 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

4/27/2020 36527 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

4/27/2020 36528 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

5/4/2020 36564 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

5/4/2020 36565 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

5/4/2020 36566 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

4/29/2020 36553 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

5/8/2020 36599 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

5/8/2020 36600 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

5/14/2020 36619 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

5/14/2020 36620 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

9/11/2019 35046 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

10/2/2019 35047 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

10/2/2019 35048 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

10/2/2019 35049 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/15/2019 35050 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/15/2019 35051 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/20/2019 35052 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/20/2019 35053 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/20/2019 35054 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/20/2019 35055 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

11/5/2019 35056 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

11/5/2019 35057 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/26/2019 35058 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/15/2019 35059 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

12/6/2019 34991 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/9/2019 33580 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00690 Twisted Oak Dr NW

460 Twisted Oak Dr NW

470 Twisted Oak Dr NW

480 Twisted Oak Dr NW

490 Twisted Oak Dr NW

365 Twisted Oak Dr NW

410 Twisted Oak Dr NW

420 Twisted Oak Dr NW

430 Twisted Oak Dr NW

440 Twisted Oak Dr NW

450 Twisted Oak Dr NW

415 Twisted Oak Dr NW

510 Twisted Oak Dr NW

520 Twisted Oak Dr NW

530 Twisted Oak Dr NW

400 Twisted Oak Dr NW

260 Hamilton Ave NW

435 John Adams Dr NW

385 John Adams Dr NW

425 John Adams Dr NW

415 John Adams Dr NW

240 Hamilton Ave NW

250 Hamilton Ave NW

405 John Adams Dr NW

270 Hamilton Ave NW

395 John Adams Dr NW

870 Jefferson Circle NW

255 Hamilton Ave NW

235 Hamilton Ave NW

245 Hamilton Ave NW

230 Hamilton Ave NW

2045 Giles Dr SE

2055 Giles Dr SE

180 Roudabush Dr NW

170 Roudabush Dr NW

860 Jefferson Circle NW

735 Jefferson Cir NW

725 Jefferson Cir NW

1520 Sleepy Hollow Rd

2080 Giles Dr SE

2070 Giles Dr SE

710 Jefferson Circle NW

2075 Giles Dr SE

2065 Giles Dr SE
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9/11/2019 33587 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/24/2019 33622 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/24/2019 33615 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/19/2019 33608 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/19/2019 33601 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/26/2019 33679 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

10/2/2019 33672 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

10/23/2019 33665 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

10/23/2019 33658 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

11/1/2019 33651 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/27/2019 33644 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/26/2019 33637 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/26/2019 33629 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/11/2019 33942 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/11/2019 33933 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

8/26/2019 33686 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/11/2019 33926 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

9/24/2019 33949 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

7/26/2019 34715 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

3/4/2020 35913 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

1/15/2020 35914 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

3/4/2020 35915 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

12/17/2019 35880 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

12/17/2019 35857 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

1/28/2020 36004 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

2/14/2020 36005 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 0.00

1/29/2020 36068 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 8,000.00

1/28/2020 36051 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36052 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36053 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36054 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36055 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36056 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36057 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36058 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36059 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

1/28/2020 36001 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

1/28/2020 36042 RWW36 LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 6,750.00

10/23/2019 35635 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

10/30/2019 35645 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

11/5/2019 35684 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

11/5/2019 35685 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

11/7/2019 35700 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

1/23/2020 35701 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

305 John Adams Dr NW

195 Hamilton Ave NW

315 John Adams Dr NW

205 Hamilton Ave NW

215 Hamilton Ave NW

1380 Providence Blvd NW

1390 Providence Blvd NW

180 Hamilton Ave NW

1300 Providence Blvd NW

325 John Adams Dr NW

1330 Providence Blvd NW

1340 Providence Blvd NW

1350 Providence Blvd NW

1360 Providence Blvd NW

1370 Providence Blvd NW

190 Hamilton Ave NW

200 Hamilton Ave NW

210 Hamilton Ave NW

1310 Providence Blvd NW

1320 Providence Blvd NW

365 John Adams Dr NW

375 John Adams Dr NW

355 John Adams Dr NW

345 John Adams Dr NW

335 John Adams Dr NW

405 Twisted Oak Dr NW

555 Twisted Oak Dr NW

435 Twisted Oak Dr NW

500 Twisted Oak Dr NW

305 Twisted Oak Dr NW

505 Twisted Oak Dr NW

600 Twisted Oak Dr NW

610 Twisted Oak Dr NW

620 Twisted Oak Dr NW

425 Twisted Oak Dr NW

660 Twisted Oak Dr NW

545 Twisted Oak Dr NW

535 Twisted Oak Dr NW

525 Twisted Oak Dr NW

515 Twisted Oak Dr NW

680 Twisted Oak Dr NW

630 Twisted Oak Dr NW

640 Twisted Oak Dr NW

650 Twisted Oak Dr NW
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12/17/2019 35702 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical (New) Townhouse New 7,000.00

12/2/2019 35806 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

12/2/2019 35807 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35810 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35811 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35812 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35813 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35814 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35815 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

1/8/2020 35947 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

1/8/2020 35941 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

1/8/2020 35942 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

1/8/2020 35943 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

1/8/2020 35944 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

1/8/2020 35945 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35870 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35871 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35872 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35873 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35874 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35875 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35876 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35877 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/19/2019 35878 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/31/2019 35902 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/31/2019 35903 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/31/2019 35904 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/31/2019 35905 DIVERSIFIED INTERESTS 

OVLK LLC

Mechanical Apartment multi-family Gas Appliance 3,827.00

12/17/2019 35860 VAUGHN PROPERTIES LLC Mechanical Apartment multi-family New Equipment 5,349.00

12/26/2019 35901 SHEETZ JOSEPH M & 

PATRICIA A C/O SHEETZ 

Mechanical Business Addition 82,500.00

1/23/2020 36045 FLORA BRENDA H Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,000.00

2/14/2020 36180 SOUTHVIEW 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,000.00

2/14/2020 36181 SOUTHVIEW 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,000.00

3/13/2020 36106 L & R BURCH PROPERTIES 

LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 29,060.00

11/20/2019 35764 NRV LLC ATTN JOHN R 

MCADEN V P

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 400.00

11/5/2019 35688 THRESHOLD CENTER LLC 

THE

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 33,805.00

10/15/2019 35605 MCDONALDS REAL ESTATE 

CO C/O MKG OPERATIONS 

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

8/13/2019 35252 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES LLC 

C/O FARALLON CAPITAL 

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 39,519.00

6/11/2020 36714 CHRISTIANSBURG 

FRANKLIN STREET 

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 21,260.00

3/23/2020 36388 HARVEY ENTERPRISES LLC Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

3/13/2020 36354 B & A PROFESSIONAL 

OFFICE PARK LLC C/O AMY 

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 200.00

2/20/2020 36198 DUNCAN FAMILY 

ENTERPRISES LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 27,500.00

2/20/2020 36199 DUNCAN FAMILY 

ENTERPRISES LLC

Mechanical Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 57,731.00

3/23/2020 36389 SOUTHVIEW 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Mechanical Business New 51,000.00

125 Akers Farm Rd

2050 Roanoke St 

2040 Roanoke St

201 W Main ST

225 Industrial Dr NE

1595 N Franklin St

782 New River Rd NW ( 

Wonder Universe, A Children's 3250 N Franklin St

1095 Radford St

517 Roanoke St

207 W Main St  Suite B6 

201 W Main St suite B1

2000 Roanoke St

452 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt C2

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt C5

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt C8

295 Chinquapin Trl SE Apt 1

2000 N Franklin St

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt B7
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9 Overlook Dr NW Apt B10
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9 Overlook Dr NW Apt D4

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt D7

9 Overlook Drive NW  Apt A4

9 Overlook Drive NW  Apt A5

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt A6

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt A7

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt D10

225 Hamilton Ave NW

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt A10

9 Overlook Dr NW Apt A9

9 Overlook Drive NW  Apt A2

9 Overlook Drive NW  Apt A3
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8/5/2019 35218 GAD LLC A VA LLC 

COMPANY C/O ARBYS 

Mechanical Business New 24,000.00

11/7/2019 35471 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Mechanical Business New Equipment 74,000.00

2/4/2020 36101 SHEETZ JOSEPH M & 

PATRICIA A C/O SHEETZ 

Mechanical Business New Equipment 3,000.00

2/20/2020 36194 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Mechanical Business New Equipment 16,000.00

1/28/2020 36018 THRESHOLD CENTER LLC 

THE

Mechanical Business New Equipment 19,000.00

1/3/2020 35906 JHK PROPERTIES LLC Mechanical Business New Equipment 34,220.00

12/30/2019 35893 EL LAUREL LLC Mechanical Business New Equipment 11,869.00

2/25/2020 36219 EL RODEO MAIN LLC Mechanical Business New Equipment 8,012.00

4/6/2020 36232 LOY/MARY BURCH II LLC Mechanical Business New Equipment 5,500.00

3/16/2020 36264 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC Mechanical Business New Equipment 90,418.00

4/13/2020 36467 TRINITY COMMUNITY 

CHURCH TRS C/O MONROE 

Mechanical Business New Equipment 29,000.00

6/11/2020 36775 HILLYARD SCOTT J 

HILLYARD BRENDA C

Mechanical Business New Equipment 1,934.00

4/20/2020 36506 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN OF Mechanical Business Replacement 1,575.00

10/18/2019 35618 CASCADE CAPITAL 

PARTNERS V LLC

Mechanical Business Replacement 8,250.00

10/3/2019 35540 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES LLC 

C/O FARALLON CAPITAL 

Mechanical Business Replacement 7,091.00

7/31/2019 35206 LESTER GROUP INC THE Mechanical Business Replacement 6,251.00

2/7/2020 36150 FLINCHUM FAMILY LLC Mechanical Duplex Alteration/Repair/Remodel 12,900.00

2/7/2020 36151 FLINCHUM FAMILY LLC Mechanical Duplex Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,450.00

11/20/2019 35698 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Mechanical Educational (K-12) New Equipment 192,000.00

10/30/2019 35668 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Mechanical Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

7/10/2019 35090 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Mechanical Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 11,000.00

3/24/2020 36390 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Mechanical Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 95,000.00

3/11/2020 36331 INTER-DENOMINATIONAL 

BIBLE HOL CHURCH

Mechanical Public New Equipment 6,320.00

6/9/2020 36747 CHRISTIANSBURG TOWN OF Mechanical Public New Equipment 3,000.00

9/25/2019 35499 POTOMAC CONFERENCE 

CORP OF SEVENTH-DAY 

Mechanical Public New Equipment 1,500.00

1/31/2020 36007 MONTGOMERY COUNTY Mechanical Public New Equipment 30,000.00

11/15/2019 35728 RIMSTIDT DONALD 

WILSON BARBARA

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Addition 9,000.00

12/10/2019 35824 CARLSON ERIC P CARLSON 

KIMBERLY A

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 14,198.00

10/17/2019 35615 HESS JESSICA E Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 8,000.00

10/14/2019 35595 WATERS BRIAN C WATERS 

TANYA DANIELLE

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 685.00

12/11/2019 35850 HEDRICK GREGORY A 

HEDRICK KIMBERLY M

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,500.00

12/10/2019 35840 SHANKS DAVID O SHANKS 

REBECCA R

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 11,530.00

6/25/2020 36196 GALYA MICHAELA A GALYA 

FRANK R

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

2/20/2020 36189 BISHOP JOSIE T GUMMER 

MICHAEL F

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 330.00

9/11/2019 35434 MCCUMSEY BRADLEY A 

MCCUMSEY VALERIE A

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,985.71

6/9/2020 36761 WOODRUM PRESTON C 

WOODRUM OLIVIA

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,000.00

6/15/2020 36769 WASSERMAN LAURA 

ELIZABETH WASSERMAN 

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 18,160.00

5/27/2020 36689 CROSS BRIAN E CROSS 

ALISON A

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,500.00

3/4/2020 36307 SWORD MARY ELLEN 

ESTATE C/O AARON G 

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 6,900.00

3/5/2020 36318 STATESON HOMES LLC Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

3/12/2020 36353 TEEL & DUNCAN INC Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 7,000.00

2/27/2020 36250 KEITH WANDA W KEITH 

GLEN F

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 7,500.00

5/7/2020 36576 KELLY JASON P KELLY 

SANJA

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Gas Appliance 875.00

10/2/2019 35462 LIU DONGMIN ZHEN WEI Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Gas Appliance 275.58

445 Dunlap DR NE

445 Diamond Crest Ct NW

600 Oak Tree Blvd NW
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555 High St NE
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208 College St NW
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8 Radford St NW
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2650 Market St NE
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12/26/2019 35899 CURD DENNIS LYNN CURD 

SANDRA JEAN

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Gas Appliance 2,000.00

1/16/2020 35957 CUMMINS ALAN M 

CUMMINS JEAN A

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Gas Appliance 3,000.00

12/26/2019 35887 JONES SHAWN S JONES 

MICHELLE H

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New 350.00

11/26/2019 35793 ATWATER DOUGLAS PAUL 

ATWATER JULIET NISLEY

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New 2,508.00

8/1/2019 35214 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

7/15/2019 35118 CRAFT BRENDA J Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

5/14/2020 36623 KIRK ROBLEY GORDON 

KIRK JANIE L & ANDREA D

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New 8,000.00

5/19/2020 36633 ALLEN TANA M Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 8,785.00

5/14/2020 36626 HUGHES CLIFFORD S II, 

HUGHES MARY E

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 200.00

6/11/2020 36757 BARNHART THOMAS C, 

BARNHART MELISSA M

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 9,925.00

2/27/2020 36236 PATRICK J SAUNDERS 

TRUST HAYLEY W 

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 4,000.00

3/2/2020 36280 COMPTON JESSICA M Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 6,000.00

3/5/2020 36320 STEWART RALPH N 

STEWART DONNA F

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 250.00

4/21/2020 36514 BOYD HETTIE E BOYD 

LINWOOD T & JEANNETTE B

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 9,660.00

3/30/2020 36404 COOPER JOSHUA D 

ALTIZER KRISTAEN N

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 9,842.00

10/1/2019 35467 BEASLEY JERRY L 

FEROLINO-BEASLEY L R

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 3,500.00

9/20/2019 35473 SHEPHARD DONALD M 

SHEPHARD VIOLET V

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 11,834.00

9/23/2019 35482 HEART SELL PROPERTIES 

LLC C/O TNT PROPERTY 

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 6,000.00

9/26/2019 35493 PLEMMONS RICKY J 

PLEMMONS BARBARA E

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 11,100.00

9/19/2019 35449 HANKS WILLIAM L HANKS 

TERRY R

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 8,727.38

12/10/2019 35804 JONES ARCHIE DARRELL Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 11,288.00

11/20/2019 35744 MCFARREN MATTHEW A 

WECHTALUK MCFARREN 

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 14,996.00

10/31/2019 35666 SLUSSER JOHN D JR 

SLUSSER CATHY R

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 791.00

10/9/2019 35582 LAMBERT ANGELA J Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 9,148.00

1/24/2020 35891 ADAMS JEFFREY A ADAMS 

DEBORAH J

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 1,000.00

12/17/2019 35852 YANCEY IDA MARLENE Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 850.00

1/23/2020 36000 SARVER KATHRYN D 

SARVER THOMAS A

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling New Equipment 860.00

10/8/2019 35572 REECE DENNIS Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 875.00

10/8/2019 35574 JONES WILLIAM A Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 14,833.00

9/27/2019 35509 VITALIANO FRED N 

VITALIANO DONNA M

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 995.00

10/30/2019 35648 DUFF W SCOTT DUFF 

DONNA J

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 8,075.00

10/10/2019 35591 REGLIN KEVIN REGLIN 

MEGAN

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 4,129.38

11/7/2019 35690 MATHEWS GLENN M 

MATHEWS SHEILA G

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 271.00

11/26/2019 35785 LOWRY SPENCER E 

GILBERT-LOWRY REYNA A

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 995.00

9/24/2019 35487 HALL JANE C HALL 

RANDALL C

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 8,288.00

9/19/2019 35465 CROWDER DANIEL M 

CROWDER ELLEN K

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 6,050.00

7/22/2019 35149 THORPE DEVORIA D Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 16,786.00

8/15/2019 35276 COOK SIMON COOK 

BEVERLY A

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 7,302.00

8/20/2019 35286 RADLEY CHRISTOPHER J 

RADLEY ANDREA M

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 37,893.00

7/3/2019 35038 HANKINS RYAN T HANKINS 

SHERRI & TARA E

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 995.00

7/2/2019 35020 DAVIS CHRISTINA M Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,000.00

7/2/2019 35018 FREED ELLIOT S FREED 

JEANNE C

Mechanical Single Family Dwelling Replacement 8,948.00

12/17/2019 35865 RUAN HANG KANG YUHONG Mechanical Townhouse Gas Appliance 2,000.00

4/17/2020 36499 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical Townhouse New 12,000.00

620 Gold Leaf Dr NW

265 Hamilton Ave

30 Katie Ln NW

465 Diamond Crest Ct NW

1641 York Dr NW

290 Tall Oak Blvd NW

1300 Sherwood Dr NE

625 Dee Dee Dr SE

555 Arrowhead Trl SE

130 Morning Mist Dr NW

322 Circle Dr SE

1005 Flint Dr SE

55 Cherry Ln SW

575 Freedom Via NW

860 George Edward Via NW

395 Dogwood Ln SE

220 Citrine Ct NW

1005 Reading Rd SE

4512 Wayside Dr SE

1095 Church St NE

405 Colin Reid Pass NW

145 Alder Ln NW

116 1/2 Lester St NE

340 Teel St NE

135 Ash Dr Se

765 Ellett Rd NE

115 Aldwych Ave NW

630 Forest St NE

915 Carson Dr SW

1640 Sleepy Hollow Rd NW

2475 Glade Dr SE

670 Reading Rd SE

175 Clearview Dr NW

890 MountainView Dr SW

215 Round Hill Dr SW

300 Majestic Dr

825 S Grant St NE

240 Roudabush Dr NW

115 Alder Ln NW

160 Roudabush DR NW

385 White Pine Dr NE

1210 Tranquility Via NW

301 E Main St

235 Citrine Ct NW
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4/17/2020 36500 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Mechanical Townhouse New 10,000.00

11/20/2019 35757 SALAMA ADEL BOSHRA 

SOHEIR

Mechanical Townhouse Replacement 350.00

8/8/2019 35226 RWW22 LLC Mechanical Townhouse Replacement 2,000.00

10/4/2019 35555 BLEVINS & BLEVINS INC Mechanical Utility/Miscellaneous Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

3,032,408.05

5/21/2020 36635 DOGWOOD MHC LLC Mobile Home (New) Double Wide New 50,000.00

4/27/2020 36544 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide New 3,500.00

4/27/2020 36545 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide New 3,500.00

4/27/2020 36546 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide New 3,500.00

3/24/2020 36362 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide New 35,000.00

3/24/2020 36363 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide New 35,000.00

3/24/2020 36364 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide New 35,000.00

3/24/2020 36365 RABURN COLLINS 

PROPERTIES LLC

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide New 35,000.00

1/27/2020 35987 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 48,000.00

1/27/2020 35988 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 48,000.00

1/27/2020 35989 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 48,000.00

1/27/2020 35990 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 48,000.00

1/27/2020 35991 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 48,000.00

1/27/2020 35992 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 48,000.00

1/27/2020 35993 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 48,000.00

1/27/2020 35994 RED OAK OF VIRGINIA LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 48,000.00

2/25/2020 36019 RED OAK OF VIRGINIA LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 3,500.00

2/25/2020 36020 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 3,500.00

2/25/2020 36021 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 3,500.00

2/25/2020 36022 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 3,500.00

2/25/2020 36023 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 3,500.00

2/25/2020 36024 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 3,500.00

2/25/2020 36025 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 3,500.00

2/25/2020 36026 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 3,500.00

8/5/2019 35163 CONNER KIRBY LYLE 

CONNER MYRA JO

Mobile Home (New) Single Wide Replacement 54,490.00

10/3/2019 35490 EPPERLY DANIEL NEIL Mobile Home Double Wide Other 8,000.00

10/3/2019 35551 EPPERLY DANIEL NEIL Mobile Home Double Wide Other 6,500.00

6/15/2020 36778 DOGWOOD MHC LLC Mobile Home Double Wide Replacement 0.00

12/31/2019 35747 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Mobile Home Job Site Office Other 1,000.00

5/14/2020 36622 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Mobile Home Public Other 10,000.00

692,490.00

1/28/2020 36073 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Plumbing Public Alteration/Repair/Remodel 170,000.00

2/20/2020 36197 SECRETARY OF VETERANS 

AFFAIRS

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,200.00

4/13/2020 36166 HALBERSTADT FAMILY LTD 

PTNRSHP C/O RESOURCE 

Plumbing (New) Business New 180,000.00

1/15/2020 35983 JHK PROPERTIES LLC Plumbing (New) Business New 10,000.00210 Laurel St NE Ste A

Group Total: 30

Group: Plumbing
100 Independence Blvd NW

1392 Dow ST NW

100 Quin W Stuart Blvd NW

2140 Hammes St NE

1300 Scott St NE Lot 27

2685 Market St NE

160 Wades Ln NW

295 Park Village Ln NE

640 Granite St NE

565 Gold Dr NE

1953 Ridinger Ext NW

2140 Hammes St NE

60 Jessamine Ln NE

430 Zinc Ln NE

615 Granite St NE

670 Granite St NE

285 Park Village Ln NE

285 Park Village Ln NE

670 Granite St NE

615 Granite St NE

430 Zinc LN NE

60 Jessamine Ln NE

2705 Roanoke St Lot 8

2705 Roanoke St Lot 12

565 Gold Dr NE

640 Granite St NE

295 Park Village Ln NE

2705 Roanoke Rd., Lot 1

2705 Roanoke Rd., Lot 12

2705 Roanoke Rd., Lot 5

2705 Roanoke St Lot 1

2705 Roanoke St Lot 5

1105 Roanoke St

Group Total: 294

Group: Mobile Home
1300 Scott St. Lot 27

275 Hamilton Ave

625 Oak Tree Blvd NW

345 Tall Oak Blvd NW

Page: 33 of 41



12/4/2019 35797 SUMMIT COMMUNITY BANK 

INC

Plumbing (New) Business New 30,000.00

5/14/2020 36628 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Plumbing (New) Business New 17,000.00

5/14/2020 36629 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Plumbing (New) Business New 22,000.00

9/9/2019 35301 R & J BURCH PROPERTIES 

LLC

Plumbing (New) Business New Equipment 11,900.00

6/23/2020 36800 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Plumbing (New) Business Other 41,000.00

6/23/2020 36794 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,770.00

6/23/2020 36796 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,270.00

6/23/2020 36797 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,270.00

6/23/2020 36798 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,270.00

6/23/2020 36799 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,270.00

6/15/2020 36777 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 11,000.00

6/9/2020 36758 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

6/9/2020 36759 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

3/9/2020 36319 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,270.00

2/25/2020 36227 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,270.00

2/25/2020 36220 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

2/25/2020 36221 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,500.00

4/13/2020 36478 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

4/2/2020 36427 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,770.00

3/31/2020 36419 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,270.00

9/5/2019 35287 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

9/5/2019 35282 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

8/13/2019 35266 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

8/8/2019 35240 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

7/22/2019 35150 QUESENBERRY FREDDY T 

QUESENBERRY JANET B

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 9,000.00

8/5/2019 35228 Jerry and Wanda Shepherd Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 3,000.00

7/31/2019 35212 Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 7,450.00

9/24/2019 35478 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

9/17/2019 35453 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

9/9/2019 35423 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

8/26/2019 35336 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

10/3/2019 35323 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

8/29/2019 35356 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

8/29/2019 35354 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

9/6/2019 35412 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

7/15/2019 34974 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,500.00

7/18/2019 34963 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

7/10/2019 35075 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

7/15/2019 35113 RFC2017 LAND LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

7/15/2019 35114 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

7/15/2019 35115 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

7/19/2019 35133 SUTHERLAND MICHAEL K Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

7/18/2019 35130 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

8/8/2019 34814 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

170 Roudabush Dr NW

180 Roudabush Dr NW

260 Robert St SE

2145 Giles Dr Se

2175 Giles Dr Se

1630 Diana Dr NW

160 Roudabush Dr NW

2165 Giles Dr SE

2180 Giles Dr SE

15 Phoenix Blvd NW

2125 Giles Dr SE

2150 Giles Dr SE

1610 Diana Dr NW

2170 Giles Dr SE

2135 Giles Dr Se

1160 Spruce St SE

1250 Montgomery St NE

1060 Montgomery St NE

2130 Giles Dr SE

2140 Giles Dr Se

2065 Giles Dr SE

1600 Diana Dr NW

1590 Diana Dr NW

2155 Giles Dr Se

2160 Giles Dr SE

2080 Giles DR SE

720 Jefferson Cir NW

725 Jefferson Cir NW

735 Jefferson Cir NW

2070 Giles Dr SE

2090 Glade Dr SE

855 Jefferson Cir NW

1640 Diana Dr NW

1650 Diana Dr NW

2075 Giles Dr SE

2545 Market St NE

2100 Glade Dr SE

2060 Glade Dr SE

2070 Glade Dr SE

2080 Glade Dr SE

100 Akers Farm Rd NE

2545 Market St NE  (A1)

2575 & 2585 Market St NE

2055 N Franklin St
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8/22/2019 34907 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

10/25/2019 34892 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

9/5/2019 34514 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

8/15/2019 34515 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,000.00

8/8/2019 34699 R FRALIN CONSTRUCTION 

INC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 10,000.00

12/6/2019 35817 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 12,000.00

11/26/2019 35771 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

11/21/2019 35737 Absolute Construction Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

10/9/2019 35560 DVD PROPERTIES LLC Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,900.00

10/2/2019 35528 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

10/2/2019 35530 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

10/2/2019 35533 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

10/2/2019 35539 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

9/27/2019 35525 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

1/15/2020 35965 Absolute Construction Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

1/3/2020 35839 F&B LAND LP Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 6,000.00

1/8/2020 35919 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 11,800.00

1/15/2020 35920 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 13,000.00

1/28/2020 36031 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 5,520.00

1/28/2020 36034 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 13,000.00

1/28/2020 36035 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 11,000.00

1/28/2020 36036 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 13,500.00

1/28/2020 36037 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 11,800.00

10/8/2019 35573 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,775.00

10/8/2019 35575 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,775.00

10/8/2019 35576 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,775.00

10/8/2019 35577 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,775.00

10/8/2019 35579 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,775.00

10/9/2019 35565 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/9/2019 35566 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/9/2019 35567 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/4/2019 35557 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/4/2019 35558 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/16/2019 35603 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/16/2019 35607 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/16/2019 35608 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/16/2019 35609 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/16/2019 35610 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

10/30/2019 35659 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,800.00

10/30/2019 35660 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,800.00

10/30/2019 35661 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,800.00

10/30/2019 35662 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,800.00

10/30/2019 35663 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,800.00

10/2/2019 33950 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

180 Hamilton Ave NW

190 Hamilton Ave NW

200 Hamilton Ave NW

500 Twisted Oak Dr NW

1370 Providence Blvd NW

1380 Providence Blvd NW

1390 Providence Blvd NW

210 Hamilton Ave NW

220 Hamilton Ave NW

1340 Providence Blvd NW

1300 Providence Blvd NW

1310 Providence Blvd NW

1350 Providence Blvd NW

1360 Providence Blvd NW

345 John Adams Dr NW

335 John Adams Dr NW

375 John Adams Dr NW

1320 Providence Blvd NW

1330 Providence Blvd NW

880 Jefferson Cir NW

425 Hamilton Ave NW

385 Hamilton Ave NW

365 John Adams Dr NW

355 John Adams Dr NW

1620 Diana Dr NW

870 Jefferson Cir NW

710 Jefferson Cir NW

2085 Giles Dr SE

860 Jefferson Cir NW

2105 Giles Dr SE

2100 Giles Dr SE

2110 Giles Dr SE

2120 Giles Dr SE

9 Alleghany St SE

705 Jefferson Cir NW

2095 Giles Dr SE

11 Alleghany St SE

1285 King St NE

2115 Giles Dr SE

2190 Giles Dr SE

2200 Giles Dr SE

1560 Diana Dr NW

725 Keystone Dr NW

535 Dewdrop Ln NW
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9/11/2019 33927 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

9/11/2019 33934 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

9/11/2019 33943 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

7/2/2019 33630 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

7/2/2019 33638 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

7/2/2019 33645 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

9/19/2019 33602 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

7/2/2019 33616 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

7/2/2019 33623 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

3/13/2020 33595 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

7/10/2019 34992 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

7/10/2019 35021 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 9,400.00

7/10/2019 35022 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 9,400.00

7/10/2019 35023 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 9,400.00

10/2/2019 34987 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

9/5/2019 35408 STATESON HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,501.00

9/5/2019 35409 STATESON HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,501.00

9/5/2019 35410 STATESON HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,501.00

9/5/2019 35411 STATESON HOMES LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,501.00

8/26/2019 35329 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

8/26/2019 35330 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

9/11/2019 35440 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

8/15/2019 35275 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

8/15/2019 35273 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,000.00

8/20/2019 35284 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

8/20/2019 35285 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

8/20/2019 35291 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

8/20/2019 35292 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

8/22/2019 35314 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

8/22/2019 35315 RWW36 LLC Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 6,700.00

2/20/2020 36204 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,700.00

2/20/2020 36205 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,400.00

2/20/2020 36206 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,400.00

2/20/2020 36207 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

2/20/2020 36208 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

3/2/2020 36266 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

3/2/2020 36267 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

3/2/2020 36268 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

3/2/2020 36269 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

3/2/2020 36270 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 12,000.00

3/9/2020 36312 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,000.00

3/9/2020 36313 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,000.00

3/9/2020 36314 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,000.00

3/9/2020 36315 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,000.00

385 John Adams Dr NW

435 John Adams Dr NW

425 John Adams Dr NW

240 Hamilton Ave NW

250 Hamilton Ave NW

260 Hamilton Dr NW

270 Hamilton Dr NW

405 John Adams Dr NW

265 Hamilton Ave NW

255 Hamilton Ave NW

245 Hamilton Ave NW

235 Hamilton Ave NW

230 Hamilton Dr NW

440 Twisted Oak Dr NW

450 Twisted Oak Dr NW

460 Twisted Oak Dr NW

470 Twisted Oak Dr NW

275 Hamilton Ave NW

415 Twisted Oak Dr NW

410 Twisted Oak Dr NW

400 Twisted Oak Dr NW

420 Twisted Oak Dr NW

430 Twisted Oak Dr NW

205 Hamilton Ave NW

225 Hamilton Ave NW

215 Hamilton Ave NW

480 Twisted Oak Dr NW

490 Twisted Oak Dr NW

305 John Adams Dr NW

315 John Adams Dr NW

325 John Adams Dr NW

510 Twisted Oak Dr NW

195 Hamilton Ave NW

660 Twisted Oak Dr NW

640 Twisted Oak Dr NW

630 Twisted Oak Dr NW

670 Twisted Oak Dr NW

365 Twisted Oak Dr NW

405 Twisted Oak Dr NW

425 Twisted Oak Dr NW

620 Twisted Oak Dr NW

610 Twisted Oak Dr NW

600 Twisted Oak Dr NW

435 Twisted Oak Dr NW
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3/9/2020 36316 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,000.00

3/9/2020 36317 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 10,000.00

6/22/2020 36789 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 9,700.00

6/22/2020 36790 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 9,700.00

6/22/2020 36791 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 9,700.00

6/22/2020 36792 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 9,700.00

6/22/2020 36793 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 9,730.00

4/27/2020 36540 TRINITY COMMUNITY 

CHURCH TRS C/O MONROE 

Plumbing Assembly Alteration/Repair/Remodel 9,000.00

12/11/2019 35843 GRACEWAY MINISTRIES 

GRACEACHILDUSA INC

Plumbing Business Addition 5,000.00

12/12/2019 35866 SHEETZ JOSEPH M & 

PATRICIA A C/O SHEETZ 

Plumbing Business Addition 93,000.00

10/24/2019 35647 THRESHOLD CENTER LLC 

THE

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 40,000.00

10/4/2019 35556 MDC COAST 4 LLC C/O 

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF 

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 14,000.00

11/14/2019 35743 NRV LLC ATTN JOHN R 

MCADEN V P

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,500.00

9/18/2019 35469 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,300.00

3/17/2020 36366 TRINITY COMMUNITY 

CHURCH TRS C/O MONROE 

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,500.00

4/21/2020 36383 LESTER GROUP INC (THE) Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 14,954.00

2/21/2020 36224 MCNICHOLS WADE M Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

2/25/2020 36216 SOUTHVIEW 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,500.00

5/27/2020 36690 NRV MarketPlace LLC Plumbing Business New 16,500.00

5/27/2020 36692 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Plumbing Business New 1,300.00

5/14/2020 36580 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Plumbing Business New 25,000.00

1/31/2020 36107 SOUTHVIEW 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing Business New 5,000.00

3/4/2020 36301 INTER-DENOMINATIONAL 

BIBLE HOL CHURCH

Plumbing Other Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,400.00

11/21/2019 35773 RIMSTIDT DONALD 

WILSON BARBARA

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Addition 3,500.00

11/21/2019 35769 TRENDALL JAMES E ALLEN 

KYLIE D

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,900.00

12/10/2019 35826 WEED KIRK H WEED NANCY 

S

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,000.00

11/1/2019 35679 HUGHES CLIFFORD S II, 

HUGHES MARY E

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,500.00

9/30/2019 35537 WATERS BRIAN C WATERS 

TANYA DANIELLE

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

10/21/2019 35643 ROGERS KAITLYN ROGERS 

MICHAEL JOHN

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

3/3/2020 36173 KEITH WANDA W KEITH 

GLEN F

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 950.00

12/9/2019 35842 HEDRICK GREGORY A 

HEDRICK KIMBERLY M

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,700.00

12/30/2019 35908 MULLER WENDY B Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

1/9/2020 35956 HIATT KEVIN NEIL HIATT 

LISA MARIE

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

8/15/2019 35279 MERTZ PAUL ERIC BALIJA 

AMY M

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,600.00

8/8/2019 35249 RICHMOND JOHN CLAY Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,000.00

7/22/2019 35151 ARELLANO SERGIO A Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 3,500.00

7/19/2019 35131 HANKS WILLIAM L HANKS 

TERRY R

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,800.00

7/18/2019 35139 DUNLAP KAY F ETAL Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,500.00

7/9/2019 35099 RAULFS MARIE M Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

7/9/2019 35102 MUELLER KENNETH J III 

MUELLER KATHRYN R

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

7/1/2019 35077 CRAFT BRENDA J Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500.00

4/13/2020 36332 CROWDER DANIEL M 

CROWDER ELLEN K

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,000.00

3/19/2020 36380 BUNN SCOTT L TURMAN 

PATRICK & REBECCA A

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

4/16/2020 36485 TRUMP BOBBY LEE TRUMP 

APRIL RENEE

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,000.00

415 Tall Oak Blvd NW

104 Roseland Dr SW

108 E Main St NE

235 Overhill Rd SE

137 Ellett Dr SE

385 White Pine Dr NE

322 Circle Dr SE

165 Mulberry Dr SW

265 Emerald Blvd NW

65 S Dudley Dr NW

15 Ellett Rd NE

135 Ash Dr Se

85 Massie Dr NW

1025 Scott St NE

445 Dunlap Dr NE

570 Chrisman St SW

1260 Flint Dr SE

609 S Franklin ST

895 Murray St Ne

1495 Sherwood Dr NE

50 Belmont Dr NW

890 Mountainview Dr SW

207 West Main ST suite B6

2670 Market ST NE

210 Marshall Drive

2710 Market St NE

201 W Main St  Suite B1

452 Peppers Ferry Rd NW

190 Marshall Dr NW

1505 N Franklin St

2000 Roanoke St

23 E Main St

1505 N Franklin ST

135 Scattergood Dr NW

2000 N Franklin St

225 Industrial Dr NE

295 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

280 Hamilton Ave NW

290 Hamilton Ave NW

300 Hamilton Ave NW

310 Hamilton Ave NW

320 Hamilton Ave NW

415 John Adams Dr NW

395 John Adams Dr NW
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4/8/2020 36450 SPARROWHAWK RENTALS 

LLC

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,200.00

5/13/2020 36602 KELLY JASON P KELLY 

SANJA

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,947.00

12/26/2019 35896 WINEMILLER WILLIAM R Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Gas Appliance 2,252.00

5/8/2020 36596 STATEN JENNINGS BRYAN II Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 4,237.00

5/4/2020 36572 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 6,270.00

5/4/2020 36573 GOLDEN TRIANGLE 

DEVELOPMENT LLC

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 6,270.00

6/2/2020 36706 HONAKER JULIE A 

HONAKER JAMES G

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 3,600.00

4/2/2020 36442 GIBSON VINCENT CRAIG 

HESS TERESA LYNN ETAL

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 2,000.00

3/30/2020 36407 NELSON PAMELA J NELSON 

STEVEN A

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 1,200.00

4/29/2020 36496 SOWERS BRIAN KEITH 

SOWERS JENNIFER D

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 6,500.00

2/27/2020 36203 WOOGE JON D WOOGE 

JANCIL J

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,500.00

5/27/2020 36679 MULLINS GARY MULLINS 

KIM

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 4,998.24

11/7/2019 35705 COCKEY WILLIAM H 

COCKEY PATRICIA E

Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 995.00

8/5/2019 35209 BRYANT ANTHONY Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

5/13/2020 36610 WHEATLAND COURT LLC 

C/O COMMONWEALTH 

Plumbing Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,995.00

3/11/2020 36336 LEE MARY B JOHNSON 

BLANCHE L

Plumbing Townhouse Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,500.00

5/7/2020 36589 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing Townhouse New 10,000.00

5/7/2020 36590 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing Townhouse New 9,500.00

5/7/2020 36591 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing Townhouse New 9,500.00

5/7/2020 36592 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing Townhouse New 9,500.00

5/7/2020 36593 SNYDER-HUNT COMPANY 

LLP

Plumbing Townhouse New 9,500.00

1,933,077.24

5/4/2020 36405 TF CHRISITANSBURG LLC Sprinkler (New) Business New 46,900.00

4/8/2020 36358 LESTER GROUP INC (THE) Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 68,900.00

6/18/2020 36771 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 4,740.00

9/11/2019 35269 NRV MALL ASSOCIATES LLC 

C/O FARALLON CAPITAL 

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 7,600.00

9/10/2019 35415 TRIANGLE SQUARE LLC Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,285.00

1/8/2020 35767 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 17,580.00

10/9/2019 35568 MDC COAST 4 LLC C/O 

OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE OF 

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,800.00

10/18/2019 35581 THRESHOLD CENTER LLC 

THE

Sprinkler Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 13,700.00

5/4/2020 36509 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Sprinkler Business Shell Building 14,100.00

11/26/2019 35733 CORNING GLASS WORKS 

C/O CORNING INC TAX 

Sprinkler Industrial Alteration/Repair/Remodel 92,878.00

271,483.00

6/11/2020 36766 RUSH LARRY N RUSH 

JENNIFER W

Swimming Pool Single Family Dwelling New 49,795.00

6/4/2020 36709 COGGINS GARY 

JOHNATHAN COGGINS 

Swimming Pool Single Family Dwelling New 500.00

50,295.00

7/26/2019 35172 HASH INVESTMENTS LLC Tent Business New 1,000.00

7/8/2019 35024 HASH INVESTMENTS  LLC Tent Business Other 2,500.00200 Motor Ln SE

995 Cambria St NW

Group Total: 2

Group: Tent
2260 Roanoke St

3050 N Franklin St

Group Total: 10

Group: Swimming Pool
820 Hillcrest Dr NW

190 Marshall Dr NW

2505 Market St NE

295 Peppers Ferry Rd NE

225 Industrial Dr NE

2725 Market ST NE (Building D)

Group: Sprinkler
100 Quin W Stuart Blvd NW

2000 Roanoke St

210 Marshall Dr NW

782 New River Rd NW ( 

Wonder Universe, A Children's 

455 John Adams Dr NW

445 John Adams Dr NW

485 John Adams Dr NW

Group Total: 201

220 Fisher St NE

230 Wheatland Ct NE

295 Briarwood Dr SW

475 John Adams Dr NW

465 John Adams Dr NW

625 Colhoun ST NE

1520 Sleepy Hollow Rd

307 South Franklin ST

430 Turpin Walk SE

630 Cameo Ct NW

280 Silver Leaf Dr NW

2055 Giles Dr

2045 Giles Dr

250 Simmons Rd SE

125 Walnut Dr NW

130 Center ST

445 Diamond Crest Ct NW

200 Robert St SE
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5/20/2020 36636 GRAND PIANO & 

FURNITURE CO

Tent Business Other 0.00

6/11/2020 36772 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE 

BUSINESS TR STORE #1292

Tent Public Other 1,200.00

4,700.00

3/5/2020 36278 CORNING GLASS WORKS 

C/O CORNING INC TAX 

Underground 

Storage Tanks

Business Other 3,570.00

8/5/2019 35220 FILIPPI ROBERT H Underground 

Storage Tanks

Business Other 2,000.00

8/8/2019 35213 KRAUSE COLIN W ETAL Underground 

Storage Tanks

Single Family Dwelling Other 1,000.00

6,570.00

11/18/2019 35385 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Utility Plumbing (New) Business New 500,000.00

11/18/2019 35362 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Utility Plumbing (New) Business New 500,000.00

8/29/2019 35352 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

8/1/2019 35215 RFC2017 LAND LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

7/26/2019 35145 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

7/26/2019 35146 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

7/26/2019 35147 ROANOKE VALLEY 

HOLDINGS LLC

Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

1/15/2020 35288 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

7/10/2019 35083 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

12/17/2019 35862 RFC2017 LAND LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

1/15/2020 35971 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

1/15/2020 35975 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

1/15/2020 35976 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

1/15/2020 35977 F&B LAND LP Utility Plumbing (New) Single Family Dwelling New 200.00

8/8/2019 34993 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 34994 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 34995 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 34996 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 34997 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 34998 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 34999 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 35000 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 35001 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 35002 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 35003 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 35004 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 35005 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 35006 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

8/8/2019 35007 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35187 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35188 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35189 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35190 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

1390 Providence Blvd NW

200 Twisted Oak Dr NW

210 Twisted Oak Dr NW

220 Twisted Oak Dr NW

230 Twisted Oak Dr NW

1340 Providence Blvd NW

1350 Providence Blvd NW

1360 Providence Blvd NW

1370 Providence Blvd NW

1380 Providence Blvd NW

1240 Providence Blvd NW

1300 Providence Blvd NW

1310 Providence Blvd NW

1320 Providence Blvd NW

1330 Providence Blvd NW

1630 Diana Dr NW

1200 Providence Blvd NW

1210 Providence Blvd NW

1220 Providence Blvd NW

1230 Providence Blvd NW

725 Keystone Dr NW

15 Phoenix Blvd NW

1590 Diana Dr NW

1600 Diana Dr NW

1620 Diana Dr NW

25 Phoenix Blvd NW

160 Roudabush Dr NW

170 Roudabush Dr NW

180 Roudabush Dr NW

1610 Diana Dr NW

Group Total: 3

Group: Utility Plumbing
2585 Market St NE

2525 Market St NE

765 Keystone Dr NW

Group: Underground Storage Tanks
3050 N Franklin St

7 Roanoke St

15 Pepper St NE

220 Laurel St

2400 N Franklin St

Group Total: 4
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7/25/2019 35191 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35192 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35193 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35194 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35195 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35196 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

7/25/2019 35197 RWW36 LLC Utility Plumbing (New) Townhouse New 400.00

11/18/2019 35361 NRV MARKETPLACE LLC 

C/O KR CHRISTIANSBURG 

Utility Plumbing Business Alteration/Repair/Remodel 500,000.00

9/25/2019 35501 MARTIN JOHNNY C JR 

MARTIN AMELIA F

Utility Plumbing Business New 2,000.00

9/24/2019 35494 WILCOHESS LLC #641 C/O 

SPEEDWAY LLC

Utility Plumbing Business Replacement 4,500.00

11/20/2019 35752 NEW RIVER VALLEY 

UNWIRED PROPERTIES LLC

Utility Plumbing Business Replacement 1,500.00

12/11/2019 35854 MONTGOMERY COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOARD

Utility Plumbing Educational (K-12) New 15,000.00

12/17/2019 35881 HALBERSTADT BETTY S 

GOLDSMITH TR C/O 

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 5,500.00

9/10/2019 35421 JONES JOHNNY H JONES 

CAROLYN S

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 200.00

9/3/2019 35405 COOK JAMES D COOK 

CARLA L

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 2,000.00

8/5/2019 35235 HYPES THERESA L Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 800.00

6/10/2020 36767 MINNICK LYNWOOD 

MINNICK NANNIE K

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,850.00

7/22/2019 35168 SLATE JAMMIE LARRY Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 2,000.00

9/19/2019 35413 ROBERTS KURT R ROBERTS 

MELISSA I

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

9/25/2019 35502 MCNICHOLS WADE M Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 2,500.00

7/1/2019 35078 THOMPSON JOYCE HELMS Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 1,500.00

1/28/2020 35910 CRINER ROGER L CRINER 

RENAE R

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 4,500.00

1/28/2020 35765 PATRICK J SAUNDERS 

TRUST HAYLEY W 

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling New 2,000.00

11/20/2019 35665 HOPPER CARY W Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Other 2,500.00

10/31/2019 35656 REED C E REED CONNIE J Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 3,000.00

10/30/2019 35670 CROWDER DANIEL M 

CROWDER ELLEN K

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,500.00

10/10/2019 35593 JOYCE DANIEL G JR JOYCE 

FERN E

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,500.00

10/14/2019 35599 MULHOLLEN BRETT J 

MULHOLLEN MARISSA M

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 6,000.00

11/26/2019 35760 HOMER JOHN E Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 13,193.00

11/21/2019 35772 BIERSBACH REBECCA Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,500.00

12/9/2019 35830 ATKINSON JACK H SR LE 

ATKINSON BETTY LOU LE 

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 500.00

12/10/2019 35832 BALL SHERYL B Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,400.00

11/26/2019 35805 HAMPTON JAMES E 

HAMPTON PHYLLIS M

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,000.00

11/14/2019 35745 SARTIN TAMMY W Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,000.00

11/12/2019 35729 FOSTER RICHARD D Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,500.00

12/27/2019 35907 CALVERT KATHLEEN M Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,300.00

12/23/2019 35895 LUKE GRETCHEN Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,500.00

7/9/2019 35098 WISE GARY W WISE 

JOANNE M

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 3,500.00

9/23/2019 35486 MEADE STEPHEN H Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 850.00

9/17/2019 35460 MCSORLEY PATRICK 

MICHAEL MCSORLEY 

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,850.00

9/11/2019 35438 LAFLEUR JUDY SHYROCK Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 2,500.00

8/12/2019 35258 REPP GLORIA H Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 4,000.00

8/9/2019 35256 VEST WILLIAM RAY VEST 

JOYCE ANN

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 500.00

8/22/2019 35319 MARTIN RALPH E Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 1,400.00

945 S Franklin St.

485 White Pine Dr NE

340 Overhill Rd SE

2594 Glade Dr SE

104 Third St SW

202 Evans St NE

65 N Surry Cir NW

1210 Plum St NE

1455 Sleepy Hollow Rd NW

330 Mount Pleasant Rd SE

35 Mountaintop Dr SE

1100 Hans Meadow Rd NE

250 Dunlap Dr SE

260 Dunlap Dr NE

322 Circle Dr SE

145 Gold Leaf Dr NW

140 Walnut Dr NW

700 Park St NE

570 Third St SW

115 Greenway Dr NW

95 Griggs St NE

300 Majestic Dr NW

408 Miller St SE

305 Dogwood Ln SE

190 Montgomery St NE

790 Church St

4210 Cumberland Dr SE

30 Crestview St NE

23 E Main St

1850 Palmer St NW

100 Independence Blvd NW

795 Stafford Dr NW

1040 Montgomery St NE

107 Hill St. NE

150 Twisted Oak Dr NW

160 Twisted Oak Dr NW

2505 Market St NE

3301 Roanoke St

204 Roanoke St

100 Twisted Oak Dr NW

110 Twisted Oak Dr NW

120 Twisted Oak Dr NW

130 Twisted Oak Dr NW

140 Twisted Oak Dr NW
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4/13/2020 36465 WINEBARGER JOHN WAYNE 

BRIAN

Utility Plumbing Single Family Dwelling Replacement 3,950.00

1,621,593.00

1/7/2020 35929 HEDRICK ANDREW C 

HEDRICK JESSICA A

Zoning Single Family Dwelling New 5,000.00

12/26/2019 35900 KING WANDA P Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 1,000.00

3/9/2020 36028 SOWERS BRIAN KEITH 

SOWERS JENNIFER D

Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 7,500.00

8/22/2019 35289 HEDRICK GREGORY A 

HEDRICK KIMBERLY M

Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 5,500.00

8/28/2019 35290 COOK LEONARD H COOK 

DEBORAH L

Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 1,100.00

7/23/2019 35127 CUPP GREGORY S Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 4,000.00

7/19/2019 34966 FRALIN HOMES LLC Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 3,400.00

6/4/2020 36719 WORRELL MICHAEL 

HERMAN WORRELL 

Zoning (New) Accessory Structure New 6,000.00

5/20/2020 36637 MURDOCK SONYA ERIN Zoning Accessory Structure New 2,500.00

5/19/2020 36631 REZAC JENNIFER L Zoning Accessory Structure New 3,832.92

5/8/2020 36583 CARNEAL CHRISTINE M Zoning Accessory Structure New 1,205.69

11/13/2019 35727 THACKER ROBERT W 

THACKER SUE G

Zoning Business New 3,215.00

6/4/2020 36725 JONES WHITNEY 

SCHIFFMAN JONES GARY W

Zoning Duplex Alteration/Repair/Remodel 1,250.00

6/2/2020 36702 PRILLAMAN MOLLIE DEE Zoning Single Family Dwelling Deck 6,000.00

5/27/2020 36632 TROUT ANN VREELAND 

ETAL

Zoning Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,757.70

6/25/2020 36802 COUGHLIN PAUL F Zoning Single Family Dwelling Deck 4,000.00

4/27/2020 36524 GOAD DARREN Zoning Single Family Dwelling Deck 1,200.00

10/18/2019 35561 WHITE ANDREW Zoning Single Family Dwelling Deck 850.00

10/29/2019 35652 ROBERTS DAVID M 

ROBERTS MARY R

Zoning Single Family Dwelling New 0.00

3/11/2020 36345 THOMAS GEORGE E Zoning Single Family Dwelling New 450.00

6/15/2020 36727 BOLEN THOMAS B BOLEN 

AMY W

Zoning Single Family Dwelling Replacement 3,500.00

3/16/2020 36334 EAST PARK VILLAGE LLC Zoning Single Wide Alteration/Repair/Remodel 700.00

63,961.31

50,372,468.40

Group Total: 22

Total Records: 1717 7/1/2020

1430 Kensington Way NW

1555 Diana Dr NW

105 High View St SW

740 Independence Blvd NW

575 Gold Dr NE

545 Tarrytown Rd NW

975 Forest St NE

206 Junkin St NE

1130 George Edward Via NW

1175 Murray ST NE

690 Reading Rd SE

315 John Lemley Ln SE

1270 Cambria St NW

750 Starlight Dr SE Apt A

105 Pepper St SE

1510 Sleepy Hollow Rd NW

570 Chrisman St SW

510 White Pine Dr NE

135 Cherry Ln SW

10 Siena Dr NW

Group Total: 78

Group: Zoning
101 Second St SW

75 S Dudley Dr NW

925 Forest St NE
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